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. Dnl I Nt\ nnnMrTs:-R DESCRIPTION -

A 3-16 CLARK , l.. C. . . 
227 N. FARGO . 

. 
E-3-6 CLARK , RAY E. . 

2649 N. COMMERCIAL 112 - • . 

RS 3-5 CLINTON, LEO C. . 
2732 N. VANCOUVER 

R 9-3 COLLINS., FRED 
3137 N. GANTENBEIN 

A-2-4 COOK, LESTER 
31Q2 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 4-8 COOPER, BERTHA 
323 N. RUSSELL 

RS 3-7 COREY, WALTER 
' . 2722 N. VANCOUVER I . 

• .. 
E 4- 8 CORLEY, FliliDERICKA -

I 327 N. RUSSELL 
~ 

. 
•( 
- E 3- 7 CORNWELL, ALLEN 

542 N. KNOTT 

RS 4-7 LU It!. y , SEARCY . 
111 N. RUSSELL Ill 

A -3-9 CRITTENDEN , BETTY JEAN 
3222 N. GANTENBEIN 

RS 4-9 DAVENPORT, CLARENCE . 
7 N. RUSSELL 112 

DAVIS, FLOYD W. 
2860 N. WILLIAMS AVENUE 

RS 4-9 DEMME, FRANK 
7 N. RUSSELL 

A-4-7 DENSON, JEWEL (MRS .) . .3316 N . GANTENBEIN 

A-2- 4 DENT, DAVID 
3110 N. GANTENBEIN 

A J-) uewr.;r.;::sr.., CARL 
. 232 N. COOK 

A 2-8 DIAL , OSCAR 
3111 N. VANCOUVER 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name 

C 1 I en t I s Name 

Address \ 

El Male □ Fam I 1 y 

D Female • Indi vidual 

Family Composition 

Total Numbe r In Family -----
wife, husband ---

Other : R I eat on A 1ae Re at on A IQe 

Eligib le for Public Housi ng 0 YES 

El lg Ibl e for Welfare 0 YES 

Eligible for (Other) [El YES 

Parcel No. Advisor 

Phone 

Ethn Age 

□ Married GI Renter/Occupant 

• Sing le □ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer $ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

Total Monthly 
$ 

Income $ ( 

0 NO Presently Receiving Welfare 

ONO Other Assistance 

ONO 

) 

[[) YES ONO 

Claimant was dlsplaced from rea l property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal ass istance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

@ YES □ NO 

Date of Initial Interview )S .: •\ .7 \ Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery __ ..,.________________ -------· 
Date Not Ice to Hove g I ven _________ Date Ef feet Ive 7 - 2. "'l. - 7 \ Exp I res \ \ - l 9 ... 7 \ 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

. \ 

I 

I • 



• 
DWE LLI NG U~IT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Priva te Sa les 

Pr ivate Rent .:, I 

Ot he r 

/Total Number of Room s 

Number of Bedrooms 

Single Fam ily 

Duplex 

Multi pl e Fam i 1 y 

I 

0 

' Age of Hous i ng Unit -
, Size of Habitahl e Area -------

Fu rnished with claimant's furni t ure 
I I YES / / NO 

Rent Pa id$____ __ Uti lities 

Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes 

Liens S (p l ease explain) ---------
Acquisition Price$ Amenities ---------- ------ ------- - -----

REPLACEMENT DWELL ING UNIT 

Add ress LPA Referred !'C Self Referred ----------------- - --------- ---
Privat e Sa les Single Fam i 1 y Outside city 0 Outs Ide state 0 
Private Rental --1. Duplex / Age of Hous ing Uni t bi,c 

Other ~ \ ~r •✓. 
Multiple Fam i 1 y i /. SI ze of Hab t tab le Area v. lJ Lll 

No. of Rooms :J No . of Bedrooms } - •.- -
For Claimants Who Purchased Fo r Claimants Who Rent ed 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ - -----
Taxes$ ---------- Uti l i ti es$ - -----
RUP or TACO (Including incidental cos t s) $ ----- Total Rent Assi s tance $ __ _.. __ _ 

Amount of Annua 1 Payment $ · '.) ----
No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referral s: 

Standard Sa les '/. HCW HAP ..x:_OTHER ( S , S, ) 

Standard Rent __ )(' __ Food Stamp ___ Legal Aid Other ( ) - ----

Benefits Received 

\ (.. # ' Type - $ ' ,. I Da t e Ck - I Amount 

Date I 2 . 7 , Ck II ~ ► Type I • Amount $ 

'1 - 1(.).7 \ ZG- o f I ' \\ \ ' 
, -Date Ck # '-' Type Amount $ -t':1" 

L 



• • 
RES I DENTIAL RELOCATI ON RECORD 

CL I ENT I S NAME DAVENPORT CI a r ence RELOCATION ADVISOR ---------JC 

ADORESS __ 7_N_o_r_t_h_ R_u_ss_e_1_1 __ #_2_ PHON E ___ _ PROJECT NAME ___ Em_a_n_u_e_l _ O_R_E_R_-_2_0 __ 

SEX M ETHN B VET ERAN AGE 68 ·---- --- PARCEL NO. __ R_S_4_-9;_ ______ _ 

MAR ITAL STATUS __ S_i n_g;.,_l_e __ TEN URE __ T_en_a_n_t __ 
OAT E ON S I TE : _...;.4.:.../ ~I /...,,'7_1 ____ --1 

DI SABI LITY ____ _ INDIV __ FAMILY ___ _ IN ITIATI ON OF 
NEG OTI AT IONS: 

________ _,.. 

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ DATE OF 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 
ACQ.U IS IT I ON: __ J_u_l_y_ 22_._l 9_7_1_---t 

INIT IAL INT ERV I EW __ B._./2.,4.,,./,.7.._l ________ _ DATE INFO PAM PH LET DELIVERED -----
NOTI CE TO MOVE Yes DATES EFFECTIVE 7/22/7 1 ------ EXPIRATION OATE ___ N_ov_._I9_, _l"-9 ...... 71_ 

NOTIFY I N CASE OF EMERGENCY _________________________ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMI LY COMPOSITION 

Employer _____________ $ ____ _ Name Re at,on A 1ae 

Address -------------MC W ------ )22,00 
Social Security 
Pens ion -------------0th e r --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 122 I 00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i na 1 e Fam i 1 v X Age of Struc ture No. Rooms 
Subsidized Rental Hu It i DI e Fam i Iv No. Bedrooms_ Furn._LUnfurn_ 
Pub 1 i c Hous i nQ Duplex Ut i I it i es $ 
Private Rental X Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $4~ . 00 
Private Sales Acquisi tion Price $ 

Taxes$ ---- Equity $ ___ _ 
Size of Habitable Area ------ Liens $ - ---

HOUSING REFERRALS AGEN CY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1Qency 0 t a e 
Multnomah County We lfare )( 

Food Stamp Proaram 
Housinq Author i tv 
Le0a l Aid 
F I SH 
Health Dept. 

X 



AGE NCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Appeals 
i vi cted 
Refused Assistance -
Address Unknown (tracinq) 
Othe r (death. etc. ) -

·--
TEMPORARY RE LOCAT ION 

Wi thin Projec t Date Moved In ----Address 
Outside Proiect - ------------------Re as on -------------------

REPLACEMENT DWELL ING UNI~ 

CI i ent Re fe r red ------------- LPA Refer red --------------
·, Address __ so~2~s"--l,N~,wE~-:-.8_t_h ___ ....;.L'➔I---' --- Phone __ ......_ __ _ Date of Move January 15, 197~ 

WHERE RELOCATED· . s ss 
Same City '{. Subsidized Sales S i nq I e Fam i 1 v ; 

Outside City Subs idized Rental Mu I t i p 1 e Fam i 1 v 'A.. I 

I 
Out of State Publi c Housing Duplex i 

Private Rental ;: Mobile Home I 
Private Sa I es I 

Fu rnished_Unfurnished_LNumber of Rooms_Nunber of Bedrooms..J__Habitable Area __ _ 

Ut ilities$ _____ Monthl y Payments (Rent) $ 40 .25 Purchase Price$ -------
Age of Structure: --- Taxes$ ---- Equ ity $ _____ Dis tance Moved Away __ _ 

Name of Moving Company ------------ Name of Realtor -----------
..J 

.:: BENEFITS RECEIVED 
0 T e Ck Date Amount ~ ~~---------,.--.a;;......, ....... _________________ ,..;.;;,; ___ ......,_ 
'° RHP 
°' TACO 
g TACO 
~ TACO 
~ TACO 

TACO 

Rental 
Rental 
Rental 
Rental 
Sales 

Fixed Movin 
Ac tua l Move 
Stora e 
Incidenta l 
Interes t 

TOTAL BENEFITS REC EI VED 

215.00 

$ 1,040. 24 

Purchase Price $ ___ _ 

Down Paymen t $ -----
RHP $ ___ _ 

Total Down 

Total Mortgage 

- $ __ 

$ ____ ==. • 

REALTOR: ESCROW CO. OFFICER ----- ------ - --------- --------

• • 



8/24/71 

8/25/71 

8/26/71 

12/1 7/71 

12/1 7/71 

1/6/72 

1/10/72 

1/12/72 

1/ 13/72 

1/14/72 

1/15/72 

• 
Moved out 8/11/71, f urnished room and excess t o rent of house. 
Landl o rd is James Parks. Ren t in new address is $65.00 per month. 
Does not draw Social Secu rity. Works at Geneva, 
4228 N. Wi I Iiams Avenue 6:00 am to 2:00 pm. 

(wi 11 apply for Social Security 8/26/71) 

Took hi m down to make application for Social Security Benefits. He does 
not want Publi c Housing or ren t supplement at this ti me . Prefers t o 

rent from f riend as is presently doing. 

Tracer asked on Social Security status. 

Claim filed for Rental Assistance Payment. $825.24 Annually . 

Wants another house - s igned up for ren t supplement housing. 

Mrs. Barber sent another tracer. 

Critical case last. 

Had house inspection. 

Got a call from Soc ial Security that Davenport check was being mailed 
next week but his address was wrong . (Contact S.S . ca re George, 221-3395) 
was typed 4053 - should be 4853 N.E. 8th . 

Took him to post off ice to change his address and to correct the wrong 
number status of his Social Securi ty mai I. Took hi m to Furniture factory 
to purchase furniture for his new apartment. He had no furn iture of his 
own. Also submitted hi s claim for Rental Assistance so he could pay his 
rent and buy furniture. 

Picked check up, made contact with landlord and furniture factory. Did 
not get chec k in time to finalize deals. Made appointment for Saturday 

1/15/72. 

Took him to get his check cashed at 
the apartment and paid his rent for 

deposit for cleaning , total $47. 10 . 
room and kitchen, bedromm. 

Freedom Bank and signed papers for 
1/2 month at $22.10 and $25.00 
Furniture cost $378.00 for living 

Mr. Davenport extremely pleased. He was 69 years old and had never 
applied for his Social Security he was reluctant because he did not know 

what to do. He had been getting We lfa re, and during so~~art time work. 
He now has an apartment for $40.25 (his cost) he has S.S. and his furnitur 

belongs to hi m. He gets food stamps. So he has no worries about a place 
to stay nor money or food. I am very pleased with his wel 1 being. 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

C ? 
PROJECT r ___ ,_ 1_ 1_ 1 _a_L_<-_ c..._<--_<-_ (_ ... ___ /\; .... .,,_,_~_o ______ _ 

/'I . I ( l' !:( ~' ,. <. C.,.::: ,& «44' ,y.:u ~_j_ __ :)AYABLE TOt 

PAR C EL: _I\ __ J __ .':> __ (._l_-_,.f-· --

=or: RHP fo r HomeONi101·s .. • • • • ., w • r r • .. • , , • • .. .. • • w • • • ~ • ' • • • ~ -----

=Inc i denta 1 Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants ••• • ••••••• -..;-;ii • •• $ ____ _ 
_LRHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved $3-3a"'.'i6; Annual amount$ ~2. s-, .-' <-/ 

RHP - Tenants & Ct!rta iri Other!, - 0ownpayment ,, .. • • « • • • • • • • • • • $ __ _ 
Settlement Costs (on acqtiisition by LPA only), , • ••• , ••• • •••••• $ ____ _ 

_ Interest Expense • •• • • , •• _ • • • ~ . . . ... ,. ••••••••• ••• $ ____ _ 
_ Fixed Hovi ng Payment C, .. . ... .. .. .. .. ., , .. .. . ., .. .... .. .. $ _ _ ·-~•- · 
_Dislocation Al l owancc .. .. ~ ••• • • ., . . ..... ,. ,. ...... . . ...... $ ___ _ 
-~Actual Moving Costs • •••••• •.• •••. .•• . .•• .••••• • •• $ ____ _ 
_ Storage Costs ••••••••• • • • • • ••• • •• ••• •••••••• •• $ ____ _ 
_ Business : Moving Expenses . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
_ Business : In Lieu Payment. • • • • • .. • .. • • ,. .. • .,, • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
_ Busi ness : Storage Costs •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Business : Loss of Property ••••••••••••••• • •••••••••• $ -----__ Business : Searching Expenses & • ••• c •• • • •••• •••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

'ame of C 1 tent ~ ( a 1-.l- i-... c...<.- d.... ct_ , --<. --i ~ Lf g.· t.- ;-- ,-7 Family Less - $ 

7 IV. 
J , 7 -~ove from 6:.cv,..c:1..- L: lV --~ ! ->< ! Individual Total $ ?~{ vc../ - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - -

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 
Relocation Payment; -------- Projec.t Cost ------- *( _______ ) 

). \ . I 



NOTICE OF !HP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 
I 

TO: - ..... ~t_tm_-~-c_r_o_t _1 e~y..__..,/-1 __ <_· __ _ 
(Relocation Advisor) 

OATE ____ o_ec_em_b_e_r_4_, __ 1_9_7_4 ___ _ 

FRON : Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocat ion, Property Han•gement 

RE: C 1 are nee Davenport 
(Oisplacee) 

No. 4th & f i na 1 
{annual payment) 

( Emanue 1) 

$ 825.24 
{amount) 

5025 N.E. 8th 
(Address) 

January 1975 
(date due) 

Please contact the above dlsplacee and Inspect his present dwell Ing unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the Inspection. 

Present Address : 5025 N.E. 8th 

Date Inspected: ________ _ Condition: Standard Substandard --- ---
If substandard: (I) Date reinspected and found standard __________ _ 

or (2) Olsplacee notified of lnellglblllty: ___ yes ____ no 

Comments : __ ~~ ... :1 .... : ... ~ ...... K ..... llllli< ..... - · .. l,./.,.J~__,,<-...,. ... _ 'l,...-4. ____ ______________ _ 

s IGNED, MJ&) icb l 1 # l1v;:::1 .9 tr' s IGNED = 
'101 sp I aceeJ / _...,.(,_A_e .. lo•c-a_t.,.I o_n_Ad_.v..,l~so-r )..---

DATE: _____________ _ DATE: _____________ _ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - . . . . --. --- -- - - -
TO: kl-~~ 
FROH: ~ ~ 
The above subject property h•s been Inspected and found standard. In compllanc:e 
with P.L. 91-646 please make• check payable as follows: 

TO: {fjg ic·g, c ~ ~~(,r<-t~G- iet"' t. I:= 
7 ( - /~ 

PROJECT : (> J (. b ~ L ' ( (. ~ 

FOR : ____ 1_ 1..;.../ .... <·_· ,_,_,-___________ _ 

) l / 

AMOUNT: _ .... ~_J_J ___ _ 



• • 
NOTICE Of RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

T0: __ 1 __ r"""'...,...tf'I,_ .,;, _______ _ 

(Relo~n Advisor) 
DATE ___ De_c_e_m_be_r_3 __ , ____ 19_7 __ 3 ____ _ 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

RE: Clarence Davenport 
(Displacee) 

No. 3rd 
(annual payment) 

$ 825.24 
(amount) 

5025 N.E. 8th 
(Address) 

1/11/73 
(date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the inspection. 

Present Address: .fioJS- n. E-. £4 ~l'1 
Date Inspected: ?4z. . 11

1 
) 9_ 7,:2, Condition : V Standard ___ Substandard 

If substandard: (I) Date reinspected and found standard __________ _ 

or (2) Displacee notified of ineligibility: ___ yes ___ no. 

SIGNED : ~d,,J 
Reioci~Advisor) 

DATE: _____________ _ DATE: /~/~ /Z., 
I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TO:~~:::ll:~~~r,t::!:::!!::::::::=_ ___ _ DATE: 1¢:IS:17..3 , 
FROH:~-~'-,a:;;.:a;;....¥,,........_ _______ _ 

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance 
with P.L. 91-646 please make a check pay~ s follows: 

TO: &4-1-f-n--(!& k~ 
PROJECT : &m~ tf:-cz?CJ 
FOR: _3u ~ 1{):f/? ,dl:J:i:/r-._,,,j 
AMOUNT-! f££:o? ;( 



• • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITV HALL 

CONNIE McCREAOV 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN. Director 

Bulldlng Division 

CITY OF PonTLAND 

OHEGON 
07:ZO~ 

January 11, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Jim Crolley Re: 5025 N. E. 8 Avenue 

Dear Sirs : 

C. C . Cr•nk, Chief 

Elec:trlc• I Division 
R . A . N ledermever. Chief 

Plumbing Division 
G eorge w. WIIIICI, C h ief 

Permit Division 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing D ivision 
S . J . Chegwidden, Chief 

As the resul t of a displaced person and at your request, a 
partial inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two -story, 
wood frame, apartment complex at the above address . 

Our inspector reports the one -bedroom unit, designated as 
Apartment #19, is in standard condition and complies with City 
Housing regulations at this time. 

CHF :vo 
cc: Avenue Plaza, Inc . 

2401 s . W. 4 Avenue 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

I I 1 ,. . ( 4~ ., /.. "I, cit. ,., 

S. J. Chegwidden 
Chief Housing Inspector 



.. 
• 
•. • • CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 

FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGE NCY: 
Portland Devel opment Commissi on 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if app I i cab I e) 
Emanue l Hospital Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCT IONS: Complete a ll appli cabl e items and sign ce rtifi cat ion in Bl ank 6. Con­
su l t t he di sp l ac ing agency as t o whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self- Inspection 
of Repl acement Dwelling t o complete and submit with thi s cla im. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved int o a renta l unit. Omit Bl ock 3 if you have purcha sed and occupied a 
dwe lling unit. Comp le te on ly Blocks I and 5 if you are a homeowner temporari ly dis­
placed because of code enforcement or vo luntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STAT EME NT. U.S.C. Titl e 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
••t~hoeve r, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowing ly and wi ll full y falsif ies • .. or makes any false, ficti t ious or fraudu­
le nt stat ements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent st atement or entry, sha ll be 
fined not more ' than $10 . 000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
DAVENPORT, Clarence 

2. DWE LLI NG UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address: ---------------

] North Russe 11 , Port land, o reg on 97227 
b. Apartment or· room number : ____ # __ 9 _____ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: I 

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) : ------

5025 HE 8th. Portland, Oregon 97211 
b. Apartment or room number: -------
c. Number of bedrooms: __ _._ __ 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Number of bedrooms: ----c. Downpayment: $ ______ _ 

PARCEL NO. 
d. 
e . 

d. 
e. 

d. 

e. 

Family X Indiv idua l 

RS -4-9 
Monthly rent a I: $ 45.00 
Date you moved out of this 
dwe 11 i ng: 8- 11-71. 

Month-Day-Year 

Monthly rent a I : $ 40 .2s 
Date you move d into this 
dwe 11 i ng : 1-15-72 

Mont h-Oay-Year 

Incidental expenses (tot a I from 
table on next page): $ 
Date you purchased this 
dwe 11 i ng : 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: ----------------b. Address of dwelling uni t to which you 
moved (include ZIP code ): -------

c. Date of move: ------------Month-Day-Year 

TC0-1 
Page I . 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit : $ ____ _ 

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 

Yes ___ No 
If 11Yes 11

, total number of 
months you will require tempor-
ary housing: ___ months 



• • 
6. Suu,1, ;L this in formaL ion in support of a claim for a Rcpluccmcnt Housing Pc1ymcnl 

unciLr Section 204 of P. L. 91-646, and I cerL i fy unde r Lhe penalties and provisions 
oi U. S. C. Tille 18, Section 1001 , and any othe r appl icablc law, that the in forma­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and i s true , correct, a nd co:np lete, 
and Lh'1t I underst a nd that , apart f ro:n the pen.:llties a nci provisions of U.S.C. 
Ti t l<.: 18, $..;ct ion 1001 , and any othe r app l icable lav1, falsification of any item 
submitted herewith may result in fo rfeiture of the e,#' ire clai m. 

Januar:_y__l L, 1972 : t~Uw.o,,vif9--_/2{_ 
D~te Signatur~ of Clai mant (s) 

------------------- ------------Co11plcLC Lhe following table i f you have incurre~ incidenta l expenses in connection 
wiLh t he nurchnsc of your replacement dwelling : 

FOR LOCAL 

__c QS.I5-l.l .C:U&a£Q_BY C..LAJJ:1AN.I 
' 

AGENCY USE . 
Cha rgcd to Claim- Paid Directly Ano•Jnt I ant on Closing by Clai med ATio'Jnt 

Item Statement Clai mant ( Co 1. (b) + (c) Approved 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 
--- -

$ $ $ $ 
--- -----
---

- - -
--

-
TOTAL $ $ $ 1/ $ 

l/ Enter this a~ount in Block 4 , Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amount s entered in Column (d) above: 
Document ation must be provided to support any clai m for incu rred costs. 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



• • 
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 

PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY : 
( ~ , 

Name 
I - I I 

Date 

C. COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT 

Required Informat ion 

I. Monthly gros s rental for comparab le unit 
(cost based on: Y.. Schedule 

Comparat i ve ---
---Other 

f ( ~~ 2. Base monthly rent a l for 
.r o£> ( .. ~ 25% of adjusted monthl y 
'1,. .\.; ~\ 

\~ 3' ~i.on 

~~ ,., I):., 

claimant's former dwelling, or 
i ncome , whichever is less. J ? 

_f,~,.,._ .,7-> 3. Line minus Line 2, multiplied by 48 

(,t" ~ \v{'\ Line $ ,,, - 5 
(b/- Line 2 $ Jg. f ;7 

$ 68 77 
X 48 

4. Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less than 
$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

5. Minus adjus tments (Attach full explanat ion) 

$ c; 

$ 

- $ 

_Cit, 

6. ~unt of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) $ ~J,XJ. 96 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Bl ock 3 on 
pag~ one of Replacement Housi ng Payment for Tenants 
a"'' re rt a i n Ot her s ) 

$ ~ ¥ 
~ 

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment i s to be 
made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resultant amount i s the total of each of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page S. 

TC0-5 



' . • • DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEME NT 
HOUSI NG PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLAIMANT Clarence Davenport Parcel No. RS-4-9 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Port! and peye ! opment Comni 55 ion 

I. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? ~Yes No 

Tenant's initial date o f rent al: 4-1-71 ------------
Dat e of Acquisition: 7-22-71 

Owner-Occupant's initia l date of ownership: 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the in itiation 
of negotiations? x Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: 4-1-71 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard ? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report obta ined from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard : 

Mont h-Oay-Yea r 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

5. 

This is to certify that, where requ i red , the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulati ons 
issued by the Department of Housing and ban Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and p y,,nt in the amount of $3,300.96 is 
authorized. \ 

!-1':{ - 1~ 
Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental 

(1) Lump-sum payment 
(2) Annua I payment 

1st Year 
2nd Year 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b. Claimant moved t o unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

Date of Payment 
unit 

Page 6. 

Check Nynber 

l-Ptl EH 
rlt,J- ed 
(I> CN 

/mount 

$ ____ _ 

$ f 2.~ z...4 
s e.2s:2r 
$ &1 .[ )_ (l 

$ tf'7, >, 2 l/ 

$ _____ _ 

$ _____ _ 



' 

. . • • WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME __ c_, • __ ._, _____ -
PROJECT NO. _____ , __ r_, ___ _ 

I. Full name of c laimant: ___ Family _ Y __ lndi vi dual 

2. 

3. 

/..I I I I . , 

Dwelling unit from which you moved: 
a. Address 7 /y / 

b. Apartment or room numberB / 

I 7 
Paree I No. I· ------c. Number of bedrooms ___ / ___ _ 

d. Monthly rent a l $ ________ •-__ r_, __ _ 

e. Date displaced _____ ~---

Dwelling unit t o which you move9 (RENTAL) 
a. Address ,- , I' - If c. Number of bedrooms I -------

d . Monthly rental $ ___ , _~' ';._--
b. Apartment or room number __ _ e . Date moved in._--'/ __________ _ 

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address --------------- c. Downpayment $ _____ _ 

d. Inc ident a l expenses$ ____ _ 

b. Number of bedrooms ---- e . Date of purchase _______ _ 

5. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabi I itation (include ZIP) 
a . Add res s from which you moved. ________________________ _ 

b. Address to which you moved ________________________ _ 

c. Date of 
move ______________ _ 

d. Monthly rental for temporary unit : $ _____ _ 
e . Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? ___ Yes ___ No 

If yes, total number of months in temporary housing ____ months 

Incidental expenses. 
Item Charged to claimant Paid by Cla imant Claimed Approved 

$____ $____ $ ____ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determination 

1. Did cl aimant rent or own at time of acqui s ition? __ /_Yes 
Tenant 1 s initial date of rental 4 - I - 7 / 
Date of acqui si tion 7 - ":...-, JI 

' 

___ No 

<Mner-occupant 1 s initial date of ownership ___________ _ 

2. Did c laimant own qr rent 90 days prior to initiation of negotiati ons?_Yes _No 
Date of renta l or purchase __________ _ 
Date of initiation of negotiations __________ _ 

3. Is rep lacement housing standard? ___ Yes ___ No 
If previ ously substandard, date found standard. ______________ _ 

4. Certification: 

(Anount of this claim $ ,3::>c,(!) 9 6 ) 
TC0-7 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R·20 

PAY TO 

PORTLAND DEVEIAOPltlENT f"MMMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

N '.' 

DAT~ DeceJJ1ber_ l8 

Clarence Davenport 

Warrant Number 

998 EH 

t 19-74 • 

$ 825 .24 

DOLLARS 

AUTH O RIUD SIGNATUR& TO THE TREASURER OF THE 
CITY OF l'ORTLAND, OREGON 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTH O ll1%1!:D 8 1GNATURIE 

Portland Development Commiulon 224-4100 D ETAC H Bltl'OIU D E P'O8 1T I N G C HEC K 

----.-------, .------- ------- ------ - --- -
DATE INVO IC& Olt 

C O NT It ACT NOS . 

tcount Distribution 

Dl:8C lll l"TION 

--- -----
eimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenants filed. Move 

from 7 N. Russe ll (Parcel RS-4-9). 

Tota l approved 
4th and final payment 

$3,300. 96 

A M O UNT 

$825.24 



• RELOCATION PAYMENT • 
PROJECT: PARCEL: t?s- 4- 9 

PAYABLE TO: 

For:_RHP for Homeowne rs .............................. $ ____ _ 
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. • • . • • . • . . • • •~L· •. $ ____ _ 

~RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved ~.Jo",'lf Annual amount$ Z,2s:;.Ji,7 
; $ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment . . ..... . ..• • ... ____ _ 

-Settlement Costs (on acqui s ition by LPA only). . . . . . .... .•... $ ____ _ 
_ Interes t Expense • . . . . • . . • • . • . . . . . . . . . $ ____ _ 
_ Fi xed Moving Payment . . . • . . • • . . . • • . . • • . • . . . .$ ____ _ 
_ Dislocation All owance. • . . • . . • . . • • . . • • . • • • • • • . .$ ____ _ 
_ Actual Moving Costs. . . . . . ••.•.••••••. •• .• •• •••. $ ____ _ 
_ Storage Costs. . . . . . • . . .•.............•.•.... $ ____ _ 
_ Business : Moving Expenses . . . . . . . . • • • • . • • . • • . . . $ ____ _ 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment . ...• . ••..••• . •••••.• •• ••.. $ ____ _ 
_ Busi ness : Storage Costs ...•...•...•.• •• •• • •...••... $ ____ _ 

Bus iness: Loss of Property. . • .•• .• • • •••••••••••. .• $ ____ _ Name--:-:~::::s~~~; ... . ~- ;~,;Y· .. 0 L~s~ ~ ·: _____ * 
Move from 'l [}, ...,/7~[ It,// Individual Total $ R:::Z.S: ~ ¥ _____ _____ _ ,y-_ _________________ --::: _________________ _ 
Accoun ting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No . 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost * _________ ) 



UltllAN IIIDEVELOPMENT fUND-PltOJECT ~NomJll£S-£MANU£L HOSPITAL. ORE. R·20. 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT f'..GMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 865 EH 

PAY TO 

TO THE TIEASUIEl OF THE 
CITY OF .-OlTLAND, OllGON 

,ortland Development Commi11lon 

DATE INYOIUOR 
C O N TRACT NOe . 

Account Distribution 

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DA TE._ Der 1st er 6 7J ------, 19_ --

----~-- DOLLARS 

AUTHORIZSD elGNATURS 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUT HOIU21t0 e1GNATU1ta 

224-4100 DETACH 81tFORlt DE,.O81TINC. CHSCK 

01t8CRll'TION A MOUNT 

lela1Mar1•1nt ,-r Clal■ for IN, for Tenant• fll-. Now 
fl'OII 7 N. IYINII (,_reel IS it-t). 

Total -,,roved 
JN -• I ,_,.,,.t 

,,.J00.9' 
$12S.2it 



-N --.n' FUNIJ...l'IICIJECT ~IID-DIANUEL _,.AL. OIi£. ll-20 • 

PORTLAND DEVELOP~IENT £'.AtMMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

Warrant Number 

628 EH 

DATE. lec1 ••r 20 72 
------, 19_. 

PAY TO Clar•ce ..,,.,.,,t 

TO THE THASUHI Of THE 
CITY Of ,OITLAND, OltlOON 

,orttond Development Commlulon 
-----,-----

DATE INVOIC& 0 11 
C ONTIIACT HOS 

Account Distribution 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIZSD ~ TUIIS-

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIZSD e1GNATUIIII 

224-CIOO 
DCTACH eSP'OIIS Dlll"OSITIH G CHSCI( 

Alo40UHT 

RelMUr••••t ,er Clal■ for ""' for Twnt1 flle4. Move 
fr• 7 N. lusMII (,_reel Al~9). 

Total -,,rowe4' 
IM Kftua I ,ayn1nt 



(!) (:. D o • RELOCATION PAYMENT • 
Project: ~, (,,., ) lvJZ,t,<_c.- L- Paree 1: ,(/~ ~/ 1/ 

Payable to : f_(l l ( l✓ / l C: l ,,, ' / (l,/})y_ I ( /.J <£ t. 1--
1 

Amount 

For: ___ RHP for Homeowners . . . . . • • . . . . • . . . . . . . . $ 
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) .... $ 

:,ern.- ~ --x'-,.-RHP for Tenants & Certa in Others: u <. fJ 
Rent a I : Tota I approved $0 3{ t 1/ 6 ; Annua I amount . . . $ 8,1.<:; . .2 1/ '--✓"-' l 

or Purchase:. . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . $ 
___ Fixed Moving Payment . . . . . . . . . • . . ... $ ____ _ 

Dislocation Allowance. . . .....•.... . .. .. . $ ---___ Actual Moving Costs. . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . $ 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). . . . . . . . . . . . $ ____ _ 

Business : Moving Expenses . . ..•. . • • •.••... . .. $ ---Business: In Li eu Payment. • • . • . . . • . . . . $ ---Bus iness: Storage Costs. • . . • . • • . • . . . • . . $ ---Business: Loss of Property • ...•••• • •.....••• $ ---~usiness: Sea rching Expenses .••.•• • .•.. • ...•• $ ---
Name of Client -1/:·l(,l l ~:u-,C<:... h t. .. i..t.- / ! 1, z,~C Less - $ ____ * 

~o:e _ f:": _ ?_ ~ -~<_:- ':":'~ ~ ~ ~ - _ _ _ _ _ _ • r:t: 1 _ $ d'.J ~ ~~ _ 
Accounting : Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

*< ) _____ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost _______ _ 



• • 
NOT ICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

DATE __ D_e_c_e_m_b_e_r_S_, _1_9-7_2 ______ _ 

FROM : Benjamin C. Webb, Chi e f of Re locat ion & Prope rty Management 

RE : Cla rence Davenport 5025 N. E. 8th Ave. ~ / tj_ 
(Oisplacee ) (Address ) J ,., t 

$825 . 24 
? 

1 ✓/- /• No . 2 . / - , 

(annua 1 payment) (amount) (da t e due) 

Please contact the above di sp lacee and ins pec t h is present dwe lling unit. Return 
the dupli cate copy of th is fo rm toge the r with a copy of t he original c lai m form and 
a copy of the inspection. 

/") 

Present Address: l\i.--1/:,.P J,,t }'1-'t. / t ,, ~ .. 

Date Inspected : I 2 ---------- Condition : X Standa rd ___ Substandard 

If substandard : (1) Date reinspect ed and found standard ------------
or (2) Oisplacee notified of ineligibil i ty : ___ ye s ___ no 

..- . 
Comments : v1-< t {'t{ft .7 

(.) I IL, J~ /t ,,1;'t t ~ .. rf; fc ~-. t ' 
.J::,,u 4/2 /-, I • } , >:,,C 

SI GNEO :a&,a efil ~.0-,,i.:J(lo i± 
(Oisplacee) 

DATE: / ;J.. - /I 7 >-

ro: __ f3e_& ...... b ...... e----.4_/ ~-----
FROM: .J C ----------------

SIGNED~ , .. ~___..,...,,.. . ~_.:...-e_o/ 0 (Relocation Advisor) 

DA TE : / ::2- / / • ? _) --1 

DATE: /~j,"J../? l.... ------.... ,i1-----------

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance 
with P.L. 91-646 pl ease make a check payable as follows: 

ro , e& v ,vt. · ).,--;-~ a i. f 
PROJECT: 7 I l l ,1. t t , <...I. (__ 

) I 

FOR : \ , { ~ ~ ~ l r • 

AMOUNT : ,f ) 5 · .2 _± 

SIGNED : __ ,?_ '1_> _P_{ _______ _ 

'f 72 



.U~, 11£DEVELOPMDIT FIJND-PIIOJECT ~DtTUIIE~EMANUEL HOSPtTAL. OIi£, R-20 • 

PORTI .. AND DEVELOP!tlENT r,OMMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. 

PAY TO Clarence Dewn,ort 

.N·., 

Warrant Number 

247 EH 

72 ----, 19- _ 

$ 82S.24 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOA1zao 810 NATUAa TO THE TltEASUltER OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON 

. ..... 2, 
NON-NEGOTIABLE 

AUTHOIIIZll:O 810 NATUIIII 

l'ortland Development Commiulon 224-4100 DIETAC H BEP'O IIII Dttl'081TING CHIICK 

- - -- -------
DATE INVOICS 0 11 

C O NTIIACT N 0 8 , 

Account Distribution 

Dl:8C A l fl"TION 

•-------- -----
Rell11ltu, .... nt ,er Clef■ for ~ for Tenant, . ,,. 
7 N. Ru11e II (,_,ce I AS-+9). 

Total eppr0¥ed 
lat Ar.nMII ,-,-nt 

E 1501 Rel ocation Payment 
(RHP) 

(EH) $825. 24 

A M O UNT 

SIJ5,2't 



• • MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE C0""1SS ION 

Poat Office Box 349 

ng Author i t y f Portl nnd 
1605 I.E. 45th 
Portland, Oregon 97213 

Portl nd , Or egon 97107 

•ccor4.ance wi th the procedure adopted for acl just i116 rental s · , r persons rPceiv ing 
.",_._l~ aaaiatance, thi• letter is to certify t hat the persons named bl low h1ve b~en 

.- •• w ~ "-••~ 1>y tn"' .. tnumah Count) W 1 111 • Conniss ion . fh is. is no t to • t .. ed as a guarantee of the payment o f r ent a 1 for any period by th t.! f-iu ltnomah 
.•llc Welfare Co111Ui asion. It i s understood that this informat ior is confi­

lial and will be uaed only for tho purpose f or which i t is provided. 

Applicant for 

Oat~ aa~iat•nce b~an~-•-+• ___ .... J __ -_/_/_ .. __ 7_,_I __________ ~_ 
to t erminate / / ~ & ~ -------~-----~----------------

1. t C ~All·' CO~HS TON .. .. 

}J, 
(Dept.) 

? //7, 

. . 



• • 

Oecefflber 21. 1972 

. r . 1 . lar :11Lu 1,1 ./f-' flt'H t 

i; 11 i; ' l. ': . v t h 
1 ,·11 t l itnd , , .!4 ln rJT' l 1 

,, . . f) c)vc n, , 11 t : 

- ,, . I ,scJ i •. , •Jr c h r;Lk 1111r 1b ?r (,-,s: In tho iwnount of ~2S . 24 
, ., , • ·~·~ ~n ti n ,J y,)ur c;,J c. ,,n ! 1nn•J.1I I.! t o c emont Hou s inq fa'f'nr.! n t 

, , . , T !"'1"t '•. 
P' •.v • .: f,J._,I f reo t ,.., c. ,nP.><.. t u, i, y >U have any q uu~ t i 11n ', . 

wr, J: dr 
Enclosure, 

Ve ry truly yours , 

W.S . Jono~ 
~elocatlon ~urerYisor 



.. .. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT C'AtMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DAT 

N<: 26841 G 

Sare rt sr IO , 19.ll_ 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and Collece Branch 

..... Portland, 0rel0ft 

P..tlancl DevelopcMnt Commlu lon 

DATE I N VOICC 011 
C ON111ACT NOO . 

224-4100 

DCOCll1"10N 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

DCT ACH Nl'OM DSP'091T I NCI CHKCK 

AMOUNT 

.. .......... ,.,. claa.. ,.,. NlocatlN , ....... ..... 
,,_ 7 I luaHII - Apt l - (Patcel IS it-9) bt 1'°6 • 

Account Distribution 
No, DIY 

E 1501 Relo Payment 

Pn10Nt • • • 
llslecat._ all•■w 
Fl• ..,_,at - .,.,. llhlMI 

AMOUNT 

EH 
(Fi xed - unfu rn. - Ind . ) 

$21 5 . 00 

$111 •• 
)11,9 



• • FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY • • 
NAME AN D ADO R(SS OF CLAIMANT ( In clude ZIP code ) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Clarence Davenport 
1406 N.E. Prescott 

~ 

Portland, Oregon 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

NAM( OF LOCAL AG( NCY 

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of 
Po rtland Devel opment Commission 

Payments -- Fami I ies and Individuals) 
1NSTIWCT10NS: Attoch co apl ettd For• HUD-61 40.2 to 
coaplettd Fo r• ( •) HUD-61 40. 1 fi led by clo iaont . 

A. Does c la i man t meet all timing r equirements for e 1 i g i b 11 i ty? ~~ YES [] NO 

I f "No," explain: 

8. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exa■ined the c laim, and t he substantiatinc docu■entatlon, and have round it to be in acco rd 
with the appli cabl e provisions ot Federal law and t he Reculations issued by the Department ot Hous inc and Urban 
Develop■ent purs uant thereto. There tore, the cl aim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as tollows : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHOR IZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■ovinc expenses and 

~ 
direct loss of property 

a. Rei■burse■ent t or ■ovinc expenses, 
includin1, it applicable, \__ ,... 
storaae and related 

~~l~I~ A Cf-costs in the a■ount ot $ $ 200.00 -Im 1- 71 ' 
b. Rei■burse■ent tor actual direct loss ' ..__,--, l '- (.,r 

of property $ 

2. Supple■entary clai■ ( s) tor storace costs: 

3, Final clai■, rei■burse■ent tor ■ovin1 
expenses coverina storace and related $ 
costs 

c~ RECORD OF PAY~ENTS MADE ( Total payments may not exceed $200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

d,uf. -r /0 Int :J~'i"'-f { fl-
$ rl O(;) • l'>O 

$ 

I , 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 

-!rl: 0 IS LO CAT I ON ALLOWANCE 



' 
I ~~ 

. Of l'dhl(NT Of HOV\IHC ANO U~8AH Of•E~O'°"( 
HUD-6 140. 1 CLAIM 'FOR RELOCATION PAYM (4-66) 

I (Families and Individuals) 
►I AME M IO AOORESS OF LOC AL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJ E CT NAME (II oppllco&le ) 

Po rtland Deve lopmen t Commissi on Emanuel Project 
1700 s.w. Fourth Avenue 
Port I and, Oregon 9720 I PROJ E CT N UMBE R 

Ore. R-20 -
NST 0 UCTIONS I( t h,s cla,m is for o FIXED PAYMENT, c omp/efe Items l throueJh 6 ond Item 12. If this claim Is for re imbursement 

, octuo/ rno v '"' c-xp~ n ses ( ,ncluding s torog• costs, i f applicabl e ) and/ or d irect lo•• of property, complete Items 1 th,ov9n 12. If on 
~"' does ,,,.., , uo1,l y. wri te "No ne" in the •pace. If o Relocation Adjustment Payme n t will ol•o b. cloimed, comp/et• Form HUD-6141.1 , 
lo,m for Reloc:ot,on /4d1usfment PoynMtnt, ond attach i t to this form. 
cNA L TY FOR FAL ':> E OR F RAUDULENT STATEMENT. U .S .C . T itle 18, Se c. 1001, prov ides : " Whoever , in any matter w1th1n the 

s d,ct 1Qn v· J ry o e oar •ment or agency of the United State s kno w ingly and willfully fol1 , f ie1 ... or makes ony folae , fict i tiou s or frovd• 

~nt sta te m11n s or repre1ento1 1ons, or makes or uses ony false writ ing~ document knowing the so me lo conta in ony fa lse, f ict,t iovs or 

o ,d u lent sta t ement or entry , sho II be fined not more than $10,000 or impr11oned not more than five y eors , or both ." 

F UL L NAME OF CLAI MANT 
( I ) 

2. DA TE (S) OF MOVE 

Clarence Davenport 8/11 / 71 
ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED RS 4-9 4 . ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

0 Addr•H a. Addreu (Include ZIP code) ti-
7 North Russe 11 Apt. # 2 1'10~ Ive VrEY..>Cc 

b Apt ., F loor, or Room No. b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. 

C Wos 11 furnuhed with your own furniture ? D y .. IX) No c . Were hou sehold goods moved 10 or from 110,oge ? 

d. Number of room• occupied <• •cludl"fl 0 Yea 0 No 

bothl"OOffla, 1-KJ//ways, and cloHt•J: I II "Ye•, .. complete Block B on rev•r•• a ide of 

• Dote you moved ,nto th,s oddre11 : ~LIL2 1 this form • 

- TY P E OF PAY MENT CLAIME D 
Che c k o or b ofter consulting local agency: Check c If appllcohle: 

I 
:J o . Re 1mburaement for octuol moving • • pen••• (inc ludint 1tcwo1• co,u , if D c . Supplementory cla im for re , mbunement 

opplicoble)ond/ or d irect loaa of property 
ty:t 

of storage coafl ,...., 
b. F , xed Payment (Moy not be mode II ffONIV• costs ore lnYOlved) DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 

6. TOT AL CLAIM (II claim I• lo, Fhtttd Payment, con•ult local oi,ency. II cla im I• lor relm&vnement 

of octuol moving ••,,.nH•, dlNKt lo•• ol p,operty, and/ or •torage co•t•, ente, •um ol Line• 110, 11b, s 200 .00 
and 11c be/01v. ) 

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS 15 A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT 

. NAME OF MOVING C OMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON ) 
NO. 

C METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Checlc one) 

D o . 1 hov e paid the moving chore••• 01 evidenced by the ettoched it•ml aed re ce ipt or pold bi ll from the mover, ond 
re•mbur,ement. 

I therefcw• requeu 

D b. I hove not pold the movlnt chcwg• • • ond I therefcwe r•ct11••t thot the ottoched itemized movln9 bl II be poid d irectly to the mover, in 

occOl'dance with orr11n1-•nt 1 -de in o4'vonc:e , ond with my con1ent, b•t-•n the local agency ond the mover. 

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/ OR LOSS 

a . MOVING COST (Mv•t be •uppo,ted fw ottoched rece ipt(•) or urtpafd vouclier lrom mover If loco/ oi,ency 

I• to poy mover directly.) J 

b . STORAGE COST (Mullf be •UfllJOf'fed f,y ottoched receipt(•) o, unpaid voucher from •torav- c--,,a,,y II 
loco/ 099fK=Y I• to poy •roro,. compo,,y directly.) . J 

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (II any c/o/m I• mode It.re, tlte Stot-nt of C/o/m on rev•r•e 
s ide ol th/a form must f,e completed.) J 

112. 1 C ERTIFY under ti..e penolt,e a and provi1 ion1 of U.S.C . T itle 18, S.c . 1001 , ond ony other opp l,c oble low, that thl , clolrn and infOl'mot ,on 

I aubmitted herewith hove bee n oxomined by m• ond ore true , correct, ond complete, ond thot I underalond that, oport from the penohi ,-1 and 

prov111 on1 of U.S <: . T itle 18, Sec . 1001 , and ony othe r applicable low, fol11ficot1on of any , tem ,n th ia clo im or 1ubm,t1ed he rewith moy re• 
i s uit '" forfe ,tv• • o f th• entire claim. I further c e rt ify that I hove not aubmitted any other clo1m for, Of' receive d, reimburaement or c ompenso• 

t,on from any othe r aourc e for any , tem of 1011 or ••p•n•• po,d punuont to thu cla im, ond that any bill s or rece,pta 1ubm,1ted herewith 
occuro1ely re fl ec t moving 1e,v,ce1 octuolly performed ono/ or atorog• coau oc olly aicurrod. 

August 25, 1971 ~ ,.# / ~ ''-~ v i/1 L/~.J<1-, ze rt-/J tt ; I 
Date Si9nature o ( c/almonf ~ 



• • • FOR LOCAL AGENCY U~E ONLY • 
NAME AN O ADDRE SS Of CLAIMANT ( In clude ZIP co de ) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Clarence Davenport 
1406 N.E. Prescott 
Po rtl and, Oregon 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
NA ~£ or LOCAL AG[NC Y 

(Certifi cat ion of El igib i lity and Record of 
Payments -- F am i 1 i es and Indiv idual s) Port land Deve lopment Comm i ssion 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach co• plet ed For• HUD·6J,0 .2 to 
co• pl etcd For• ( • ) HUD-6140. I filed by cla 1•ant . 

A. Does c laimant meet all timing r e quir ements for e ligibili ty? [X~ YES [] NO 

I f "No," explai n : 

s. CERTIFICATION 

1 CERTIPY that I have exa■ined the c lai ■, and the substantiating docu■entatlon, and have round it to be in acco rd 
• 1th the appli cabl e provisions or Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Oepart■ent of Houainc and Urban 
Oevel op■ent pursuant thereto. The r e fore, the clai■ is hereby approved and payaent is aut horized as fol lows: 

ITEM AMOUNT AUT HORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■ov ina expenses and 

\ direct loss of property 

a. Rei■burse■ent for ■ovina expenses, 
includina, if applicable, 15.00 
storage and related 

s ~ll !~ f 1/_ Cj- J/ coats in t he a■ount of S 

b. Re i■bu rae■en t !or actual direc t loss "' r~ l ~ '-... 
of prope rty s 

2. Supple■ent t.ry cl ai■ (a) for storaae coats: 

3, Pinal clai■ , rei■burae■ent tor ■ovin1 
espenaea co•erin1 atorace and related • coats 

c·. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not e xceed $200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

"'----tf- /0 fl/ ~7 I J'-, i<f I .ll • / !;,. 00 • 
, 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMO UNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 



' 

. 
-, 

• Ol~&IU1(HT Of HQJSIMG &HO Ull6AH O(Vtl()Ptof 

CLAIM l=OR RELOCATION PAYM 
(Famil ies ond Indiv iduals ) 

• AME AII D A DDRESS OF L.OC AL A GENCY (/nc/o.,de ZIP coJe> 

Port land Devel opment Comm issi on 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 

PAOJECT NAME (II app//cohle> 

Emanuel Project 

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT N UMl:IER Ore. R-20 

HUD-6140. 1 
(4- 66 ) 

"JST~UCTIONS If rh,s clolm I s for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Ite m• 1 through 6 ond Item 12. If this claim i s for re/mburHment 
• • oc.tvol rnov nc,, t>.cpe nse s ( ,nclvdin9 storo9e costs, ii applicable) and/ or d irect loss of property, compl•t• Items I t~ou9h 12. I( on 

.-m doe~ no r gpp ly. wrr te " None" in the space. If o Relocation Adjustment Po)'ment will also be clai med, complete Form HUD-6141.1 , 
lo"'t lor Relocat ion Adiustment Payment, and attach It to thi s form. 
~ "lAL TY FOR FAl SE OR F RA UDULE NT ST ATEMENT . U . S .C . T itle 18, Se c . 1001 , provides : " Whoever , in any matter within the 

sd,ct r.,n c, I ::,rv o e oort men t or age n cy of the Uni ted States lcno w,ngly and w i llfu lly fol11f ie1 . •. or molces ony fa lse, f ic tit ious orfroud • 

,,.nt stotements or repr esentot ,ons , or molces or uses any false wr it ing Of document lcnow,ng th e some to conta in any false , f ictit ious o r 

oud v le nt s tateme nt or e ntry , sholl be f, ned not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than f,ve y eors , o r both." 

f- U LL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

Clarence Davenport 

. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o. Add,ru 

7 No r th Russe 1 l Apt . # 2 

b Apt., Floor, « R-11'1 No. ______ _ 

c . Woa 1t furnished with your own furniture ? 

d . Number of rooms occupied (e•clllfll"9 

botl,roonu, l,ollwoy•, ond c loseu): ___ I...,_ __ _ 

• · Dote you mo.,,ed ,nto thi a oddreu: 4/ l /71 
~ TYP E OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 

( I ) 

[X) No 

2. DAT E(S) OF MOVE 

8/11/71 

4 . ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o . Add, 111 1 (Include ZIP cod•> 

1406 N.E . Prescott 

b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. _____ _ 

c. Were houaehold 9ood1 moved to or from atoro;•' 

□ Yu (X] No 

II "Y•••" complete Bloclc 8 on ,.v• r•• s ide ol 

tMs lorm. 

Chec lc o or b olte, consu/tlrt9 local oge,,cy: Clte<lc c If oppllcoble: 
0 o. Re ift'lbur••-nt for oc tuol ll'IOVing • • pens•• (Inc lud int atorog• co all , i f O c . Supplementory c loi 11'1 for re imburse ft'lent 

opp l,coble)ond / or direct Ion of property ( l R ) .-..r of11t1'at• cost• 
y b. Fixe d Payment (Moy not" mode II...,_. COS'U ore Involved) oom _,.lW"\'\ltWl(.Y 

It.. TOT AL C LA IM (If clolm I• fw Fl•ed P~, consult local agency. If claim I• fw ,e/m&ura_,.,,, 
ol octvo / movltt9 e.pen•••• d irect lo•• ol p,operfy, ond/ or •to,oge co•U, enter •- ol Lin•• 110, 11'-, 
and 11 c b.lo,v.) 

15 .00 
s 

I f),) HOT COMPUT'= ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 1, THIS IS A CLAIM ,oR ,tX!D PAYMENT 

7. NAME OF MOVING C OMPANY (OR PERSON ) I . MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING C OMPANY (OR PER SON ) 

NO. 

::. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Cltec/c - J 
0 o. I hove po ld the moving ch0t9es, 01 ev idenced by the otteched itemized rec e ipt o, po id btll from the ll'IOver, ond I theref«e request 

ro•ft'lbursement. 

0 b . I hove not pol4 the -Int char9u, ond I therefore roqueu that the ottoched itell'li Hd movint bill be pold d irectly to the mover, in 

occordonce with .,,.,.._nta -'• in odvonce , and with my conaent, bet-en the locol 09ency ond the movOf. 

11 . AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/ OR LOSS 

o . MOVING COST (Must &. su,.arted Aly attoc#ted reca l,,,(s ) or unpaid voucher I..-_., If local agency 
I • to pay movw directly. ) 

b. STORAGE COST (Must a.. •..,,.ned l»y flft(W;fted receipt(• > or unpold -ucfier from.,...,_ c-.-,y II 

local 09ft"CY I• to poy •tot'oV• company direct ly.> 

c . DIRECT LOSS OF P ROPERTY CLAIMED (II ony clo/m Is mode here, the Stot-nt ol Claim on ,.v., .. 
aide of th/a form must h completed.) 

s 

s 

s 
12. I C ERTIFY under the pe nolt,es ond provla ions of U. S.C . T itle 11, S.c . 1001 , ond ony othe r opp lic oble low, thot th 11 claim ond ,nformotton 

aubmltted hore w,th hove been e ao11'11ned by m• ond oro true, correct, ond comple te, ond that I unde ratond thot, oport from the penoltif'a ond 

prov, s lons of U.S C- . T itle 18, Soc . 1001, ond ony othe r opplicoble low, fol11flcot 1on of ony , tem ,n tl, i a clolm or s ubm itte d herewi th may•• · 

II , u lt '" fo,fe 1tur11 of th tt ent,re clol ll'I . I fu,the r c ertify that I hove not s ubmitte d any other c 10 111'1 fo, , o, re ce ived , re imbursement Of compenso• 

hon Iron, ony othe r aou•c• f0t ony ' '""' of losa cw • • p•n•• po ,d purs uant to 

2
,h, a clo,m, ond thot any bills or rec e ,pta 1ubm,ttod he rewith 

L
• ly refle c t ,r,ov1n9 ••rvlc•• octuolly s,. rfcwll'IOd ond/ o, atoroge coa ta oct ollyiurred. ...-

August 25, 1971 --+< /A /(~( ,IC() c' lt t!, uj.)(Q u 
Dote S l9notvro ol c/o/monr 

(0,.,.,, 



.. .. 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

RELOCATI ON \-JORKER _________ _ PROJECT NO._, __ _ PARCE L - .S . I 

NAME 1 ADDRESS ________ ..;..______ -------------- --- APT NO. 

PHONE --- I NI TI AL INTERVIEW _______ _ SEX \.J -- - - NH __ AGE __ _ 

U. S. CITI ZEN __ AL IEN __ 

FAMILY COMPOSITI ON 

VETERAN SERVIC EMAN ----- ·-- DATE ON SI TE r I 

Name Re lation Age Empl oye r : Name ________ _ $, _ _____ ,.:;.;..,) 

Add ress ___ ;...._-----~--
MCH_Casewo r ker _________ _ 
Soc i al Secur i ty ________ _ 
Va . __ Fed. __ Mult Co . ____ _ 
Pens ion: Name ---------0th er: Name 

' 

Rent ___ , lnc .Heat_ Hater Gas Gar_ Elec_ Unfurn __ Furn ...,/' No.Rms _ ___.'----

EL IGI BILITV FOR PUBL IC HOUS ING: (yes o r no) 
Over 62 __ Disabled(S oc .Sec .def.) __ In come below lim its __ Asse t s below limits _ _ _ 

22 1 CERTIFICATE OF EL IGIBIL ITY: Date delivered --------- by-----------
Notify in case of accident: 

Name ____________ Addres s Phone -------Information Sta tement gi ven to __________ on _____ by __________ _ 
Notice to move given to _____________ on _ ____ by __________ _ 
Payments: Amount $ ____ Check No. Date de l ive red Moved by se If (orJ. 

moved by mov ing company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) 

Refused assi stance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. pub li c housing ____ _ 
Standard pri v. rent. hsg. 
Sub-s tandard priv . rent 

hgs. with refusa l of 
f ur t her aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sa les hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned 
Evicted, no furt her 
assistance 

Other (exp la in) _________ _ 

RE LOCAT ION REFERRALS · . 
Address 

NE\J ADDRE SS: 
/ I I ' I 

REMAINI NG ON CAStLOAD: 
Address unknown. tracing 
Evicted, furtl1er ass istance 

con templated 
Temporarily re loca ted by 

LPA 
within proj ec t: ___________ _ 

address 
outs ide project: 

address 

FAM ILY RC FUSED ADD ITIONAL ASS ISTANCE: 
Date _ ____ \.larker _________ _ 

l nsoection Certi fied Bv Da t e -

-
I 

Zip Phone 



.. RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION REC-

RELOCA Tl ON \:ORKER __ J_. _c __ r_o_l_l_e.._y ___ _ PROJECT NO. 0 re I R-20 PARCEL RS 4-9 

NAME ____ D,...A..:.V.-Ei,.NP;..;0-.:R~Ji...,.....aCi..;l~a""'r ... e.i.,in,,¥,c,¥,e ___ ADDRESS ___ 7__...N.wo .... r.,th.._.B~, ... ,s ... s .... e ... l_,.1 ______ APT NO. --2._ 

INITIAL INTERV IEW __ 8=L-2~4-LZ~'~-- SE X M \-! __ NW B AGE_.w6 .... 8 __ _ 

U.S . CI Tl ZEIJ X ALI EN VETERAN --- __ SERVICEMAN. __ _ DA TE ON SI TE __ 4...;../_1 _./ 7~1 ___ _ 

Name 
FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Re I a t ion Age Employer: Name Genevas Restaurant $ 72 .00/wk. 
Address N. Wil I iams 

----- - --- - - ·-
- -------i-- ---- --+----·-

MC\-/ Casewo r ker 
Social Security--= 
VA. __ Fed. ___ Hul t Co. __ _ 
Pens ion: Name ---------Ot her: Name ----------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOHE 

Rent 45 . 0-2..__, Inc . Heat_~lc t c r _ _ Ga s_Ga r_E I ec_ Un furn_Furn__L_No. Rms_~ 

EL IGIBILITY FOR PUB LI C HOUSING: ( yes or no) 
Over 62 __ Di saL,l ed(Soc . Sec .def. ) __ Income be l o~J limits_ Assets L,elow lim its __ 

221 CE RTIF ICATE CF ELIGIBILITY : Oate delive red _______ by _________ _ 
Not ify i n case of acc ident: 

Name _________ _ __ Address Phone ---•nforma tion Statement given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 
Not ice t o move g i ven t o on _____ by _________ _ 
P.;yment '.> : Amount $. _____ Check No. Da t e de1 ivered ___ Moved by self __ _.(i...o ..... r) 

Move ~ by moving company (Phone) 

RE:~O VEO FROM CASELOAO: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Re f used a ss istance Address unknown, tracing 
Re loca ted in: Evi c ted, further assistance 

Low- ren t pubi ic housing ~ontemplated 
~the r perm. publi c housi ng_ Temporarily relocated by LPA 
Standard p r iv. rent hsg. within project: 
Sub-~tandard pr iv. ren t 

hsg . \'1 i th re f us a 1 of 
further a id 

Standard sa l es housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Ou t -of-town 
Addr~ss unknown .abandoned 

---- - -

Address 
outside project : 

Address 

---

Evic ted, no further FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
ass i s tanc e 

Other (explain) ________ _ 
Da te \-forker ---------

RELOCATION REFERRALS · -
Addres s I ns oec t i on Certified Bv Date 

' 

, -
ME\/ ADDRES S: t406 N.E. Prescott (res.) 287- 1629 

.:{~ /l,, 'z [.-:H: Zip Phone 

,,.,, \ ,I C ( f 
'; 'I' f I 

1 

).,; . 
'17 7 ~/" (J...._ /.{~,.,: ~:A'l. , . I ) 1 ~ .; ff/' <' 

/) r 1 1 /q"f I 1 ; . ""-. 
'-"◄ r Ok;4 • a .. Y 



8/24/71 

NOTES 

Moved ou t 8/11 / 71 . Furnished room and access to res t of house. 
Landl ord - James Parks . Rent in new address $65.00 . Does not draw 
Soc. Security. Works at Genevas Restau ran t from 6 : 00 a .m. to 2: 00 p. m. 
Has Sunday's off. Genevas located at 4228 N. Williams Avenue . 

.. .. 

CN 

JC 



PORTLAND DEVELOPHBNT 0011111811101' 

Mr • l t ,, r t nee D•"enpo r t 
I ~o, ' ~ '- u5 ) e1 I t,2 
Pof" ' 1 i•~d Or egon 

0.•r ~ l' 0.vetlPOrt · 

........ 
....V.. --•ll"AL --■-an•·••,.•• fl. 

IIOIIT\.ANe . ..... , .,.., ........... 

As you may know, you are situated'" the Eaanuel HcHpltel Project 1 
whi ch Is beln9 ~rrled out with a11l1tance ,,_ the U. I,.._,._, if 
Housing •nd Urba Devel.,..nt (HUD). the ,,.,.rty _.,. ,-. ,relefttly 
occupy wl I 1 be ac.-lred .... th• In the future ~y the '9rtl_. ...,._. 
Nnt Collli 11 ion •• ,art of the approve.a ,roJ•t pl•• fer 11111 .,... 

If you .,.. In occ•■ncy • the date the '9rttw o.v.r1 INWIII 
ec~uires the Pf'operty '" •ldl ~ rellM, or are 111 ecc· • • 
t lme of rece i,t of tlllt letter, .,.. My N •ll11,1e fer ,., ...... 
atsi1te11ee. Ve 1trOft1IY _.., .. you eo eo11tact -. aMI hi 
to • ..,.,,_ your ell11,1 llty for ,--,111. A 1111•,y iii .. 
retocatlOII 11 for•••,_-.••""* II ... ._. 
etteche~ ltre • 

v. ,u, .. ,-, not to fof'II MveMe o,l•liN • • the ...... ,,, 
to _,.lch you MY be et1tltled. C.rteh• -•t liil Ml ·····••11ty ... M " ......... eN .. ,., ... ---
-· W N detentl ... . 

•• ••• us M ..llllil1li. -, u■••• 

... , ... ,.,.,. to ....... ,.. -· 

IGl:ch 
lftclo1ure 

t 

' 



• 
CLA IM FOR RE LOCAT ION PAYMENT 

1. NAME OF CLAIMANT 
( I}_ (F)_ 

3. ADDRESS FROM WH ICH YOU IIAVE MOVED 
a . Address Pa r ce l No. 

I 

b. Apa r tment No . __ _ 
c . Cl ie~t9_Furni t ure? 

yes_ nor pa rti ;ll ly_ 
d. Numbe r of rooms J 
e . Da te in - 1 

5 . TY PE OF PAYMENT 

2 . DATE OF MOVE 
I 

4 . NEW ADDRE SS 
a . ~dd ress 

r / 

b. Apa rtment No. - -c. Goods moved from s torage 
yes_ no_ 

a. Movi ng expenses and/o r los s of prope rty . 
b . Fixed paymen t . 
c . Storage costs. 

6. TOTAL CLAIM I ~ . o;!_ $ _ _____ _ 

7. NAME OF MOVI NG CO . 8. TELEPHONE NUM BER 9 . ADDRES S 

10 . METHOD OF PAYMENT - MOVING BILL ATTACHED : yes_ 
a. Reimburse claiman t . 

no_ 

b. Direc t payment to move rs . 

11 . AMOUNT OF ACT UAL CJSTS AND/OR LOSS 
a . Movi ng costs $ ____ _ 
b. Storage cos t s 
c. Direct loss of property$ ---- -

DATE 

-



. "':y -~--- ,:;,_ 7: ~ $ 47' ") ,.I -;; .,,;i.~~ --7 {"7/ : 
,r,-7 ~ 1 -:? io/ 10-r /4- J;,,,ry~ 1 "~ ,y riu.Jp->°·· 

,,,.,,,?.:~ :;_ "?"}"-,;J ,"V/?? ff" . °Z[b/ , -:, ~ ~ ~l. 

~ ~r ·-r \v/-nrl? '7-, }/~/£ ~ 1,_~_,,_ ?- rp) J' 
?? . 7 r=/ U ;J:J/ ?Qj) ,: _.., .;, , 1 n7: · .~ t"Y'JA -1'. 

~ -"7 "Pl I ~;i~ -ry-, ?/pr; ~ ~~ 
f ~ -77/"?( '7':7' ( "2,LYJ~ ~ J{,-,,JL, .,,,.-y ,j~ 

~7 -:,~ ~ 1-- -:,-;n&+ ~Irr'?- 7:l} 1 
)'7?/77 /F . - ~ ,,~V"l(,..-:r h.--JYr ~ 7 -;- ,r,vn~ 

4✓ -u.,~ ry 1:.. :---v hf/,,~ 77 . -v ;9 :rn,,t-- ~ 
,;r L / ~ /n-· -;;,; -, JI ,<.,/_ n, S / . -,? 1 --,.rry 
y ,. • ->..:--?- 1-.,,<,~ ~ ~ T ~ ,,. ,YYvlv 9-

7---r )(P <, ??c.. >rY --r>;-;t.. 77'' ?" r 'i' ,.,,./.,, cl ,/ -,rry 
rz.. -y -~ •L-Y}?kh '/-:r/? ~ ~~ '1?~ t, ~i-.-v?1iJ /' / t 7,2: --;z ~ ~ r · 1-✓r,4, ~ ';7 ~--nt,'\ 

_____, n-:p,- 7---rn 7-' ~:x.JJ ,,.. ~ =-r/ .., ' 77 -n ,,,_ , ,I' Yf 
:2. ~'--"'." / )I...JJ .-f' 'n n; '°l~ o/ ., ,.,_ ,r-'.Y. "Jr• :.:,J c:i 

------,- I -v 9- ,,11 2:/- /,_,,..."--h Ir' , -r:'/ 1, ,,, b f:J_r., -,; ~ ---:, /41 
-~-,~✓;x / 1/ 7? . .,,,, • 7 .r '<). ,,.......-2, ;?-;> ~ _.) '?/,, 7-'j ,.,...,, . 

1~' :J)J •½--.~-i.:f-. ~ ~ ,/ I .,.,t, /~Y'l? 
": -~ ?f" 7 _,22 ,r->.)L ---,~ c/- C _7.J'F' f r/2-,, ---,,,_hp, ';/.. 

.---,,_,-,--, ~
4 7' v 4 17 Y .,, :i? -?r/Jl ? P r>'P',, r;--, J✓Y1f2-

....,.,., -ry- -~7 V J7 ·· 5 · 5 o/ 1'_ r,_plz,5, ,, ,..., 7~ ~ .-p~ 
~~ ~~~ n ,z;,~h -3 cf) ~ r, ' -7 rvP?/ )I -.'-/ V ,:, ~ V ~r, 

"./' cJ) )c.f' .r>:' ,,,_.:,2::; I ,,,. --;,rf: l_-,,,z-,, --o N ~ 'J? ? :Y pt!P ~flJJ .!l U1L., 

,y ,(L' I · z(; ./ -:> ;;-- ,. ..,,...,, ? 7;7· '// L 
------->"?-W/1 ?,7p ~?, /P'/-v,,-,17J_(/ 



1 ,I. f A / I(" ✓ 1 

· " - ,.// / , 110 ,o{: . ... r-.~L 
, '/ , L· - a.- , / 'I ' , 1 7· , 

. ?nz,. ~~~ (2~ ~ ,!;' /_~ P-f <-L ' (V&~ 

cz{ L-f1.< ~ 1-t. a i !L<--r< ,t.. oJ'U ;j_ · <!.c. ~ '7 ~ 

.. 

... 



{f_f:a i n(!_J_ _ ,i.,,u-,,Ji -rl 

1), l ,e ~ a/ /Jfl-f ·;;;c1tt ir·-,J. ,1 U !L -.~e{ I ~'- { -« / 

,(./)<a , ~1/ '""/1 ~L,,.,L jJJ/ 1,<( C?[ yr<<-/; Sl'~S-

1/:;z ,ti . 
~ I • 

c:!.£~ d_,/ 

'R$ L/-9 /4{(:4- -'-%(( e:'C / rrz-, T /4.uc. / ~~ ~cx'~~J /, ~~t-( 
/7 c__ / // ✓1 

,/;; c_ '/d-,u~ f.--_;<½'-• ,~, <(/4d f,4 -n.,..-u.,.,,-t f;' 
,u)a,A.,-t,--n+ I/If), &lbs Ell, ~rbC7VA-~~ - ~, 



PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION PACE 3 OF 5 

( , 

. Dnl I Nt\ nnnMs:Ts:D - DESCRIPTION 
A 3-16 CLARK , L. C. . . 

227 N. FARGO . 
. . 

E-3-6 CLARK , RAY E. . 
2649 N. COMMERCIAL 112 - • . 

RS 3-5 CLINTON, LEO C. 
2732 N. VANCOUVFR 

R 9-3 COLLINS., FRED 
3137 N. GANTENBEIN 

A·-2-4 COOK , LESTER 
31Q2 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 4-8 COOPER, BERTHA 
323 N. RUSSELL 

RS 3-7 COREY, WALTER 
' . 2722 N. VANCOUVER I . 

: 
E 4-8 CORLEY, FREDERICKA . . 

327 N. RUSSELL 
/ . 

·1 E 3-7 CORNWELL , ALLEN 
542 N. KNOTT 

RS 4-7 CUUEY, ::sEARGY . 
111 N. RUSSELL Ill 

A -3-9 CRITTENDEN , BETTY JEAN 
3222 N. GANTENBEIN 

RS 4-9 DAVENPORT, CLARENCE . 
7 N. RUSSELL (12 

DAVIS , FLOYD W. . 
2860 N. WILLIAMS AVENUE 

RS 4-9 DEMME , FRANK 
7 N. RUSSELL 

A-4-7 DENSON, JEWEL (MRS.) . .3316 N . GANTE~BEIN 

A-2-4 DENT, DAVID 
3110 N. GANTENBEIN 

A J-.'.:> uewt.t.::St., CARL . 232 N. COOK 

A 2-8 DIAL, OSCAR 
3111 N. VANCOUVER 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name 

C 11 ent' s Name 

Address } 

■ Hale □ Fam 11 y □ 
0 Female • Indivi dual • 

Family Composition 

Total Numbe r In Famil y -----
wife, husband ---

Other: R 1 eat on A 1Qe R 1 eat on A ,QC 

Eligi ble for Public Housing 131 YES 

El iglble for We lfare rn YES 

El igible for (Other) @ YES 

Parcel No. \ Adv I sor 

Phone 

Ethn Age 

Harried II Renter/Occupant 

Single □ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer $ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $ ( 

0 NO Presently Receiving Welfare 

ONO Other Assistance 

□ NO 

) 

(8] YES ONO 

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assi stance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. @ YES D NO 

Date of Initial Interview '8 . .:. •.\ . \ \ Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery ----------- ------ -• 
Date Notice to Hove given _________ Date Effective 7 -2-Z..-• \ Expires \\- \G\-1\ 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acqu i sition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

I ) \ 

..., 



• 
DWELLING U~IT FROM WH ICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sing le Fam 11 y ' Age of Housing Unit ---------
Private Rent .:i l Duplex ., Size of Habitable Area 

I. 
-------

Other Multipl e Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 
I I YES / / NO 

' Total Numbe r of Rooms 

Number of Bedrooms 

I Rent Paid $_______ Utl 1 ltles _____ _ 

0 Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 

Li ens $ --------- (please explain) 

Acqu i si tion Price$ Amenities ---------- ------------------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address LPA Referred ')(' -------------------- ------- Self Referred 

Private Sales Single Fam l 1 y 

Private Rental --t. Duplex 

Other ~ \ ~i) y Multiple Fam 11 y i 

Outside city 0 
/ Age of Hous Ing Un It 

Outside 

J 41 ------
~ 

I , 4 ) 

state □ 
I 
tll /. Size of Habitable Area 

No. of Rooms 1 No. of Bedrooms I 

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ ------ Rent$ --------
Taxes$ ---------- Ut i 1 l t t es $ ----- -
RH P or TACO (including Incidental costs) $ -----

Amount of Annual Payment 

No. of Houstns Referrals to: A~encl Referrals: 

Standard Sales '/. MCW HAP .J(_OTHER ( S.S . 
Standard Rent )( Food Stamp Legal Aid Other ( --

Benefits Received 

Date \ . Ck # '"2 L.\ Type I ' ( Amount $ I 
Date 12 • l . 1 l. Ck # (_,, 7 . Type Amount $ I I 

'1 - I() 'Z(, " ( I 
, 

\\ \ l:_, " I -Date ~ I \ Ck# Type Amount $ -,,... 

) 

) 



• • 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATI ON RECORD 

CL I ENT I S NAME DAVENPORT, CI a rence RELOCATI ON ADVISOR JC 

ADDRESS -----------7 North Russel I # 2 PHONE ----
SEX M ETHN B VETERAN AGE 68 ---- ---
MAR ITAL STATUS Si ngle TENURE Tenant ------ -------
DISAB ILITY ----- IND IV __ FAMILY ___ _ 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLI C HOUSING FHA 235 ---
RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INTERVIEW __ 8.,../1o.12.,.4~/.,_7.,,_) _______ _ 

---------
PROJECT NAME Emanuel OR E R-20 ------------
PARCEL NO . RS 4-9 ------'----------

DATE ON S ITE : 4/1/71 _____ ......... _____ _ 
INITI ATION OF 

NEG OTI AT IONS : 
DATE OF 

________ _, 

ACQU IS IT I ON : __ J_u_l_y_ 22_,_I9_7_I __ 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTI CE TO MOVE Yes DATES EFFECTIVE 7/22/7 1 EXP IRATI ON DATE ___ N_o_v_. ___.19._.,.,__l..._9.._7_I ------
NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Emp toyer _____________ $ ____ _ 
Address 

N ame e a ,on RI t· A IQe 

-------------MC W 3/11/71 )22.00 
Social Security 
Pens ion -------------0th er --------------

TOTAL MONTH LY INCOME $ ) 22 • 00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i nQ 1 e Fam i I v X Age of Struc ture No. Rooms 
Subsidized Rental Hu It i o t e Fam i 1 v No. Bedrooms_ Furn.___,X_Unfurn_ 
Publi c Housinq Duotex Utilities$ 
Private Rental X Hob i le Home Month I y Payments (Rent) $4,5 .oo 
Pr ivate Sales Acquisition Pri ce $ . 
Size of Habitable Area ------

Taxes $ ____ Equity $ ___ _ 
Li ens $ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 10encv D t a e 
Multnomah County Welfare ~ 
Food StamD ProQram 
Hous inQ Authoritv 
Leqal Aid 
FISH 
Hea I th De0t. 

• ' 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Aopeals 
i:victed 
Refused Assistance ·-
Address Unknown (tracina) 
Other (death. etc.) ·-· 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Proiec t Date Moved In ______________ _ 

Outside Proiect -
Address _________________ _ 
Reason __________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ------------- LPA Refer red _____________ _ 

Addres~ __ S,0~2~5"---l,N~,uE~.:.....;:8~t~h __ ._.;..''~1~, __ _ 
I 

Phone -....i..--- Date of Move January 15. 197£ 

WHERE RELOCATED· . s ss 
Same Citv ~ Subsidized Sales 

. 
S inqle Fami 1v ; 

Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Mu I t i p I e Fam i 1 v ,( ' I 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i no Ouolex I 

Private Rental f Mobile Home I 
Priyate Sales I 

Furnished_Unfurnished_LNlll'lber of Rooms_Nllnber of Bedrooms_L_.Habitable Area __ _ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 40.25 Purchase Price$ ______ _ 

Age of Structure : ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Name of Moving Company ------------ Name of Realtor __________ _ 

a:=:=-=-=-----..::a-=-==--==----sa:---=------==------==-==~---==--·--' 
ct BENEFITS RECEIVED t-
0 T e Ck Date Amount Purchase Price t-

"' RHP 
$ ___ _ 

°' TACO Rental Down Payment $ 0 TACO Rental 0 
M TACO Rental RHP $ .. 
M 

TACO Rental ~ 

TACO Sales Total Down 
Fixed Movin /10/71 215.00 
Actua l Move Total Mortgage 
Stora e 
Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $ I ,040. 24 

REALTOR: __________ ESCROW co. _________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• • 



8/24/71 

8/25/7 1 

8/26/71 

12/17/71 

12/17/71 

1/6/72 

1/10/72 

1/ 12 /72 

1/13/72 

1/14/72 

1/15/72 

• 
Moved out 8/11 / 71, f urnis hed room and excess t o ren t of house. 
Landl o r d is James Pa rks. Rent i n new address i s $65.00 per mont h . 
Does not draw Socia l Security . - Works at Geneva, 
4228 N. Wi I Iiams Avenue 6:00 am~ 

(wi I I app ly for Soci al Securi ty 8/26/71 ) 

Too k him down to ma ke application for Soc i a l Securi ty Benefits. He does 
not want Public Housing o r rent s upplement at th i s t ime. Prefers to 

rent from f ri er.d as i s present I y doing. 

Trace r asked on Socia l Security status. 

Cla im f iled fo r Ren t a l Assistance Payment. $825.24 Annually. 

Wants another house - signed up for rent supplement housing. 

Mrs. Barber sent anothe r tracer . 

Critical case last. 

Had house inspection. 

Got a cal I f rom Social Secu r ity that Davenport check was being mailed 
next week but his address was wrong. (Contact S.S . ca r e George, 221 - 3395) 
was typed 4053 - s hould be 4853 N.E . 8th. 

Took h im t o post office to change his address and to co rrect t he wrong 
number status of his Soci a l Security mai 1. Took him to Furniture factory 
to purchase fu rnitu r e for his new apa rtment. He had no furniture of his 
own. Also submi tted his cl ai m for Rental Assistance so he coul d pay his 
rent and buy fu rniture. 

Picked check up, made contact with landlord and f urniture factory . Did 
not get check in time to f inal ize deals. Made appointment for Saturday 

1/ 15/72 . 

Took hi m t o get his c heck cashed at 
the apa r tment and paid his rent for 

deposit for cleaning, total $47 . 10. 
room and kitchen , bedroan. 

Freedom Bank and signed papers for 
1/2 month at $22. 10 and $25.00 
Furniture cost $378 .00 for living 

Hr. Davenport extremely pleased. He was 69 years old and had never 
applied fo r hi s Social Security he was reluctant because he did not know 

what t o do. He had been getting Welfare. and dur ing so'1sa r t time work. 
He now has an apa rtment for $40.25 {his cos t) he has S.S. and his f urnitur 

belongs to hi m. He gets food stamps. So he has no worries about a place 
to stay nor money or food. I am ve r y pleased with his wet I being . 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 
c-. ) 

PROJECT, __ _,.,1,{_,_;1_ , -' ......,;C(.;;.....1, ~(.. .;;.C...;:L;...;<-;;..._(.;..... ___ 1, ___ ~,2 .... , _.C;_,., ______ _ 

PAYAB LE TOr ( '' ( l( t l /,l ~ '✓ ,L (, ... { t (_ JJ.lC l. I 
7 

/) L/ - c-,1'; PAR CEL: K.S -------------...----

Fa, : __ RHP for tromt0\-.'11 ,·s: .. ~ • . •• ~ , , , • , . • , . . • , • . • • v • • • • • ~ -----

__ Inc i denta 1 Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants •.••••••••• ---1--ti • •• $ ____ ..,. 
x RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Renta l: Total approved $.3u.v~ Annual amount$ ,.,'yl. s-. • ._ J 

_RHP - Tenant s. & Certa in Others - Oownpaymen .. , • ., • • ,. • • • • • • • • • • $ ___ _ 
_ Settlement Costs (on acquis i tion by LPA only), , •• •• , ••• • •••.•• $ ____ _ 
__ Interest Expense •• • • , ~ •••• •• • • • • ~ ••• •••• • •••••• $ ____ _ 
___Ji xed Hoving Payment ., .. ,. • • .. .. • • • • .. ,. .. , .. , • • .. • .. • • .. • • • • $ _ ____ , __ _ 
_ Dislocati on Al lowance v •• ~ ••••• p • • • p , & ••••••• •••••• $ ___ _ 
--'Actual Hoving Costs ••••• • •••••• • •• • ••• • •••••••••• $ ____ _ 
__ Storage Costs ••.•••••• • • • • • •.. • ., • • •• ••••••.••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Moving Expenses . • • • . • • • • • • , • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
_ _ Business : In Lieu Payment • .• • • ,. • • " . .. ,, •• , . ... . .... .. . . $ ____ _ 
__ Business : Storage Cost~ ••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Loss of Property •••••••••• • ••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
__ Business : Search i rig Expenses • • • • • e • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 

~ame of C 1 i ent __ f_ r_._a_1...,;;._l _rt._ .. _c....._,.-c;;_,.. _____ a_.t4._·_-i_--..,,.6 __ d:_·_1:..._ r-___ I I 

Move from ___ 7 ___ ___,;.l],..L..;1 .:....--'"&<f-110~.....,J-:/4;;;;;...;;;;;-.:ik:,.;;;;..:,,;ld--< ___ , _ _ 

1 

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

Family 

Individual 

Less -

Total 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Proje,t Cost *(, _______ ) 

) ., I 



NOTICE Of RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO =--~d_tnr ___ c_r_o_11_e!-'y ____ ~ ___ r . __ _ 
(Relocation Advisor) 

DATE. ____ o..,ec_ern_b_e_r_4_,_1_9_7_4 ___ _ 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation, Property Hanegement 

RE: Clarence Davenpart 
(Displacee) 

No. 4th & final 
(annual payment) 

( Emanue 1) 

$ 825.24 
(amount) 

5025 N. E. 8th 
(Address) 

January 1975 
(date due) 

Please contact the above dlsplacee and Inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the Inspection. 

Present Address : 5025 N.E. 8th 

Date Inspected: _________ _ Condition: Standard Substandard --- ---
If substandard: {I) Date rel"spected and found standard __________ _ 

or (2) Oisplacee notified of ineliglblllty: __ _,,yes ___ no 
,, 

Comments: __ ....,., .... ~/ ........ ,V't.-..._, ... K....,
1111111

« ..... - ·
11111

1...,· .. /4--... · .... _ .... _ "1....--4.' __________________ _ 

DATE : _____________ _ 

S IGNED:_...,~--.-~~-r----­
(Re locat Ion Advisor) 

DATE: ____________ _ 

- ~ - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - ~ - -- - . - - . . . . ---. -- - - - - -
TO, kl--kr✓--­
FROH: fu !!mff:L.../' 

DATE: / ;;i_ - 'l 7-";/ 

The above subject property has been Inspected and found standard, In compliance 
with P.L. 91~ please make• check payable as follows: 

TO= u'rt " ( tk C • A!--t't 1'-(.·; '- e(--L 1:= 
~ 7 

PROJECT: CJ ) l £, t {. t ( ~- (_ 

FOR : ___ __.(...;..f...~I .;.<~_· ;;..t. , _ ____________ _ 

( ) .. ✓ 
AMOUNT: __ ,)~ J .... --\_, ___ _ 

I 





• • BUREAU OF BUILDIN'lS 
CIT Y HALL 

CONNIE McCREAOV 

COMMISSIO N ER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, O,rector 

Bulldln9 Division 

C I TY OF POR T L AND 

O R EGON 

January 11, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Jim Crolley Re: 5025 N. E. 8 Avenue 

Dear Sirs: 

C. C . Cr11nk, Chief 

Electrlc111 Dlvblon 
R . A . N iedermeyer. Chief 

P1umbln9 Division 
G • orge w . w11 1111ce. Chief 

Permit D ivision 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing D ivision 
S . J . Chegwidden, Chief 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, a 
partial inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two - story, 
wood frame, apartment complex a t the above address . 

Our inspector reports the one-bedroom uni t, designated as 
Apartment #19, is in standard condition and complies with City 
Housing regulations at this time. 

CHF:vo 
cc : Avenue Plaza, Inc. 

2401 s. W. 4 Avenue 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

s . J . Cl)egwidden 
Chief Housing Inspector 



. . • • CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 

Po rtland Devel opment Commissi on 
1700 SW Fou r th Ave nue 
Po r tland , Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if app I i cab I e) 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS : Complete al I applicable i t ems and s ign ce rtificati on i n Blank 6. Con­
su lt the displ acing agency as to whet her you need a Claimant's Report of Se lf- Inspect ion 
of Repl acement Dwelling t o comp lete and submit with thi s c laim. Om it Bl ock 4 if you 
have moved int o a re ntal unit. Omit Block 3 i f you have purchased and occupied a 
dwel l ing unit. Comp le t e only Blocks I and 5 if you a re a homeowne r temporari ly dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Tit le 18, Sec . 1001 , provi des: 
11\vhoeve r , in any matter within the jurisdi ction of any depa rtment or agency of the Un i ted 
States knowing ly and wil lfull y fal s i f ies .. . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any fa l se writing or document know­
ing t he same to contain any f a l se, fictitious or fraudulent stat ement or entry, shall be 
fined not more ' than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five ye ars, or both . 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
DAVENPORT, Clarence 

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WH ICH YOU MOVED 
a. Add ress: ---------------7 North Russe 11, Por tland, o reg on 97227 
b. Apartment or· room number: # 9 
c. Number of bedrooms: -----

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a . Address (inc lude ZIP Code): ------

5025 NE 8th, Poctlaod, Oregon 97211 
b. Apartment or room number: ______ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: __ ..,_ __ 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Number of bedrooms : ----
c. Downpayment: $ ----------

___ Fami ly __ x_ Individual 

PARCEL NO. RS-4-9 
d. Monthly rental : $ 45.00 
e . Date you moved out of this 

dwe 11 i ng: 8-1 l - 7 I 
Mont h-Oay-Year 

d. Month 1 y rent a 1 : $ ___ 4_0_. _.25 __ 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwelling: 1-15-72 
Mont h-Day-Year 

d. Incidenta l expenses (total from 
table on next page): $ ___ _ 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwe 11 i ng : _________ _ 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHAB ILITATION 
a. Address of dwel I ing unit from which you 

moved: ----------------b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 
moved (include Z IP code ) : -------

c, Date of move: ------------Mont h-Oay-Yea r 

TC0-1 
Page I . 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit : $ -----

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 
___ Ye s ___ No 

If " Yes", total number of 
mont hs you wi 11 require tempor-
ary housing : ___ months 



• • , 
o. I sur.i ... ; t t n is i nformut ion in su,:>port of a cl i m for a Rep I uccm\.!nt Hou~ i ng Pc..iymcnt 

under See l ion 204 of P. L. 91-646, ~nd I certify under the penalt ies and provi sions 
u, U. S.C. Til le 18, Section 1001, und any other applicable luw, Lhut the i n;orma­
tion submitted herewith has been exa~ined by me dnd i s t rue, correct , a nd co:nplete, 
u n d t ha t I u n de r s t a n d t hat , a pa rt f r o:n t he pc n .::i 1 t i e ~ a n cl p r o v i s i on s of U. S • C. 
Ti Lh..: 18, S..!ct ion 1001, and any other c.1 ppl i ceib le la~,, falsification of any item 
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the clai m . 

_J~i:y 11 , 1972 
D<.1 t e 

.,, 

-------
Co11p lcu! the fo llo·tJing table i f you have incurrcc; incidental cxp~n~e:, ,n connccti un 
.,,Jith the e.!!_rcn,-.cc of your replace;nent dwelling : 

-------------~---------------

- , _ca.srs_iw:u.aB..EQ BY C.LAJ11AN.I 

Charged to Clai m- Paid Directly Anount 
anl on Closing by Clai med 

Item Statement Clai mant ( Co 1. (o) + 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
---- - -

(c) 

FOR LOC:AL 
AGENCY USE 

A,,O'Jnt 
A;,provcd 

(c) 

$ $ $ ____ L: ------- ·-

--- I 

-- -

-

--
TOTAL $ $ $ l l $ 

1/ Enter this a~ount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
Documentation must be provided to support any clai m for incurred costs. 

TC0-2 Pa3e 2. 



' • • 
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 

PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 
I <.:£( I 

( ' ! 

Name 
I 

Date 

C. COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASS ISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT 

Required Informat ion 

I. Month ly gross rental for comparable unit 
(cost based on: Y.. Schedu le 

---Comparative 
Other --- , -- ,rCI ,, 

/ l ~ 2. Base mont hly renta l for c l aimant's former 
l.,.... a.<.) \ ~,.JL 25% of adjusted monthl y income, whichever 

'1,, ·\;fu\ 
\ 1, , om# i on r,~ ~ , • 

dwe 11 i ng, or 
is less. ) 

r (\ 3. Line 1 minus Line 2, multiplied by 48 

\.' L"\ fl\ $ ' 5 V\ Line 
~~ 
\: Line 2 

..... --;;, 
$ ~t t ~ 

$ 68 77 
X 48 

4. Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less than 
$4,000 , enter amount on Line 3,) 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation) 

6. Pmount of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 3 on 
pag~ one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants 
anc' rertain Others) 

$ ____ _ 

$ ) I, , -----

- $ ____ _ 

NOTE : If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment is to be 
made. If the amount on Li ne 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resu ltant amount is the tota l of each of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page 5. 

TC0-5 



: • • DETERMI NATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLA IMANT Cla rence Davenport Parcel No. RS-4-9 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland peyeJopment Commission 

I. Did the c laimant rent or own the dwe ll ing at the time of acquisition? ~Yes No 

Tenant's ini tia l date of rental: 4-1-71 ------------
Date of Acqui s iti on: 7-22-71 

CMner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negotiati ons? x Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: 4-1-71 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Month-Day-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

s. 

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further cert ify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing and ban Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and p Y'"fnt in the amount of $3,300 .96 is 
authorized. \ 

1-1 '-{ - 1~ 
Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rent a 1 

( 1 ) Lump-sum payment 
{2) Annua 1 payment 

1st Yea r 
2nd Yea r 
3rd Ye ar 
4th Year 

b. Claimant moved to unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

Date of P9:tment 
unit 

It-

Page 6. 

Check Number 

~ ':f.] Crl 

' '2.l. {f..tf.. 
g_ ftJ £. E..d.. 
71. i (.& 

Anount 

$ ____ _ 

$ f 2.s z.,4 
s R.2s::1r 
$ Sc[ kl 
$ 'f"7 !,. z._l/ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 



' 

. . • • WORKSHEET FOR All TCO CLAIMS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACI NG AGENCY PROJECT NAME __ {_, _______ _ 

PROJECT NO. l , ------------
I. Full name of claimant: Fam i I y X Ind i ·1 i dua I --- ---

/ I ; I 

2. Dwelling unit from which you moved: Paree I No. 1/ - 1 

I a. Addre ss 7 It r c. Number of bedrooms -------d. Monthly rental $ _______ _ 

b. Apartment or room numberr:1:f q e. Date displaced ______ / __ _ 

3. Dwelling unit~ which you movj4 (RENTAL) 
c. Number of bedrooms I a. Address r--c,; ") ' r ~ 1 -------d. Monthly rental $ _______ _ 

b. Apartment or room number __ _ 

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address --------------- c. Downpayment $ _____ _ 

d. Inc idental expenses$ ____ _ 
b. Number of bedrooms ---- e. Date of purchase _______ _ 

5. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 
a. Address f rom which you moved _______________________ _ 
b. Address to which you moved ________________________ _ 

c. Date of move ---------------d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing f or more than 3 months ? ___ Yes ___ No 

If yes, total number of months in temporary housing months ----
Incidental expenses. 

Item Charged to claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved 

$___ $ ___ $ ___ $ __ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determinati on 

1. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? ---No 
Tenant's initial date of rental '-1- -1 - -1 1 
Date of acqui s ition 7 - :.,. ] I 

• CMner-occupant's initial date of ownership ___________ _ 

2. Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to initiation of negotiations?_Yes _No 
Date of rental or purchase __________ _ 
Date of initiation of negotiations __________ _ 

3. Is rep I acement housing standard ? ___ Yes No ---If previ ously substandard, date found standard ______________ _ 

4. Certification: 

(Prnount of this clai m $ 3 :r, ) 9 0 ) 
TCO-7 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT TNDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R-20 ; 

PORTl,..AND ltEVELOPMENT (~MMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

N'.> 

Warrant Number 

998 EH 

DAT~ Dece~be r:_ 18 , 19_74 . 

PAY TO Clarence Davenpor t 

TO THE TREASUIH OF THE 
CITY Of PORTLAND, OREGON .,..,u 

Portland Development Commiuion 224-4100 

------~-- -------.------------·----
OATE I N\IOIC.li'. OR 

C ONTRACT NOS . 01!:SC fUl'TION 

$ 825. 24 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORl:Z.t:D 81GNATURI: 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHORl:Z.l:D 81GN ATURt: 

D•TACl1 BEFORE 01!:1'081TING CHECK 

AMOUN T 

eimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenants fi led. Move 
from 7 N. Russe 11 (Paree 1 RS-4-9). 

Total approved $3,300. 96 
4th and final payment $825 .24 

~count Distribution 



• RELOCATION PAYMENT • 
PROJECT: !!4n~d tf! ~ c> 

PAYABLE TO: ~ ff~ 
PARCEL: ']?s 4- 9 

For:_RHP for Homeowners .... . ... ... ..... .. .. ... .... ... $ ____ _ 
_ Incidenta l Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants . .•.• ..•.. •. .' ~, •. . $ _____ _ 
....L,RHP - Tenants & Certain Othe rs - Ren ta 1: Tota 1 approved ~JtJIJ.'lf Annua 1 amount$ $'.2S-: .J .V 
_RHP - Tenan ts & Certain Others - Oownpayment . . . . ~ . . . . . . . .$ ____ _ 
_ Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA on ly). . . . . . . . . . . . $ ____ _ 
_ Interest Expense • • • . . . • • . . . . . • . . . . . . . $ ____ _ 
_ Fixed Moving Payment . . • • . . • . • • • . . . • . . . . • . • . . $ ____ _ 
_ Dislocation Allowance. . . . • . . . . • . . . . • . . . . .•.. . . $ ____ _ 
_ Actual Moving Costs . . . • . . . . • • . • . . • . • • • . • • . • •••. $ ____ _ 
_ Storage Costs. . . . . . . ..•.. ... . ........ ..... $ ____ _ 
__ Business: Moving Expenses . . • • . • .••.....•. • .. •. .. $ ____ _ 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment. . • . • . • . • . • . • . • . . $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Storage Costs . . . • . . . • . . .. • •.•• • . . .••... $ ____ _ 

Business: Loss of Property ... . .•.•.•.•• •• •..•••... $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Searching Exp~. . • . . • . . • • . • • . . • • • • . . $ ____ _ 

Name ofClient~/Jlhr< ✓ L~---1-. f- L__/ Family Less-$ * 
I -

Move f rom 'l [}, ~ I vf Individual Total $ g~5: d:ls/ 

-----------~------------------------------------
Accounting: Indica t e symbol and Accounting No . 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost * ) -------



UIIBAN -- fUND-l'IIOJICT rDITUIIIE~IIMIUEL -AL. CIIIE. 11·211. 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT f'AtMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. 

PAY TO 

Warrant Number 

865 EH 

7J 
~-----, 19- - -

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIUD e 10NATUlll 

TO THE TlE.ASUIEI OF THE 
CITY OF ,OlllAHD, OHGOH . ...,..,_, NON-NEGOTIABLE 

AUTHOIIIZIO e1GNATUIII 

Portland Dovolopmonl Commlulon 224-4100 
DITAC H 011'01111: 01u•oo1TING CHICK 

- ----
DATE 

I NVOIC.S 011 
C ONTIIACT NOO 

Account Distribution 

OIOC l'Ul'TIOH 

lellllM,r1•111"t ,er Clel■ fer lH, fer TeMntt fll._.. NeM 
fNIII 7 I. l•MII (,-reel ll it-9) . 

Total.,,, • ..-, .,.,oo.,e 
J,4 --•I ,.,.■At 

AMOUNT 

t925.2tt 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT TITURES-EMANUEL HOSftlTAL. 011£. R-20 • 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 628 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

OATE. __ ~c1n'l:er ZO - -----·- , 72 19 __ _ 

PAY TO Clarence Daven,ort 

TO THE TltEASUltH OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OltlGON 

Portland Development Commission 

DATE 
INVOIC& 011 

C O NTAACT N08 . 

Account Distribution 

DOLLARS 

---- ---AUTHOIUHO 81GNATU111l 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIJ:lt0 8 1GNI.TUIIE 

224-4100 OCTACH 81t,-Ollll Dll ,.081TING CHllCK 

Oll8C IUP'TION AMOU NT 

Ae ,..,,,_t ,er C la I■ for ""' for TeM11t1 f lle4. No¥e 
,,_ 7 N. IUIMII (,.reel Rl-'t-t). 

Tota I -,,rof,ed 
lfMI wua 1 ,eyaent 



RELOCATION PAYMENT • 
Proj ect: _ r_~ .... c-' )--~- " _.-f._.,<....<-_____ L-_____ Paree I : R_<., V 1/ ,-
Pay ab 1 e to : LJ t t L· , . ,· c.1/ , £ ll/V-l J l /.J «- 't / .- ----=-----------'--------------11..,,,_ ______ _ Alnount 

RHP for Homeowne r s . . . • . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . $ ---For : 
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) .... $ 

--x'.,.....RHP for Tenants & Ce rtain Others: u 
Rent a 1: Tota 1 approved $0 3lC 1/ 6 ; Annua 1 amount. . • $ 

or Purchase : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ -----___ Fixed Moving Payment ..• ........• . • ....... $ ____ _ 
Dislocation Allowance. . • . . . . . . . . . . ...... $ ---___ Actual Hoving Costs. . . • . . . • . • . . . . $ 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) ...•. . . . .••..•. $ 
Business : Moving Expenses •.... . .•.......... . $ ---Business : In Lieu Payment. . . . . . ..• .• •... $ ---
Business: Storage Costs. . . . • • . • . • . • . . • • .. $ --- \ Business: Loss of Property ....• ..•.•. . ••...• $ ------~usiness : Searching Expenses ....• .••.... ... • . $ 

Name of Client ~ '£.fl./U&~ b t'<.£- / t-·4,X -""L r Less - $ 

Move from 7 IV ,<k<&&~ t (___..,- u_ 
- - - - - - - - - - - :\_ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 
- .. - - -

* 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
Relocation Payment; ----- *c Project Cost _______ _ 



• • 
NOTICE Of RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

DATE __ D_e_c-e_m_b~e_r_S_,_1_9~7_2 ______ _ 

FROM : Benj amin C. Webb, Chief of Re locati on & Prope rty Management 

RE: Cla rence Daveneort 5025 N. E. 8th Ave. M' I f_ 
(Displacee) (Address ) .J 

r I /I ~ . 

$825 . 24 
? 

I ✓/- .7· No. 2 . I - , 

(annua I payment) (amount) (da t e due ) 

Pl ease contact the above displacee and inspec t his present dwe ll ing un i t. Re turn 
the dupl icate copy of this form toge the r with a copy of the origi nal c la im fo rm and 
a copy of the inspection . 

Present Address: 

Da te lnspec t ed:_1_2 __ 1_/ __ "7 __ >-__ Cond i t ion : X St andard Subs t andard ---
If substandard: (1) Date re inspect ed and found s t andard ------------

o r (2) Oi s placee noti f ied of ine li gibi 1 i ty : ___ yes 
...-

Comments: vb L{ '-t.{(( t 

./4,v 411 171:) 

1 ( .7 I I ' I r, ktt .J t"),, , L; t. _, . 
z.,<7 ~ /)~ ~ 1 ~ <,,,f?'l'U -, ,< ]/ -

;/ , 
.. 

SI GNEO :~ 4-m ,cfil o O ..,,_fla it. 
(Displacee) 

DATE : / :J... - I I- 7 >-

no ---

T0: __ {3p_f,._b ___ 0::":7 ___ ~_~ ____ _ DATE : /~ j,2-/71-____ ..__, _________ _ 
FROM : ..1 C. ----------------
The above subject property has been inspect ed and found s tandard . In compliance 
with P.L. 91-646 please make a check payabl e as fo llows: 

TO : ~ U' ,c U )._ ~ d2/l, /-

PROJECT : L I 1 l tt t l.-{;(..-(. ~ 

FOR: 

AMOUNT : ,l ). ~ ;i_ _± 

S IGNEO: fd,.._CT... ) (J_j -------------------

.J 7 2 

I 



UR8AN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PIIOJECT ~OITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 .~ · ~ • 
POBTI .. AND l)EVELOP1'1•~NT ~OMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. 

PAY TO Clarence De\'an,ort 

N'.' 

Warrant Number 

247 EH 

72 , 19 _ _ _ 

$ 825. 24 

DOLLARS 

AUTHO R!Z:lt:D alONATURI. TO THE TREASURER OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE 

-~ 2• 

Portla nd Development Commission 224-4800 

___ ,.___ C ONTRACT N OS_. --I- - - - - - ------- --O
•TE ~ - IN- VO- IC&- 011- - 01:SC Rll'TION 

,_. ,., .... nt ,-r Clal■ for RH, for Tenant1 . 
7 N. 111.ttMI I (Parcel RI-Jt-9). 

Account Distribution 

E 1501 

DI~ 

Re 1 ocat ion Payment 
(RHP) 

\ 

Total .,,,owc, 
I It Ar.Rua I ,.,_nt 

,t,.MOUNJ 

(EH) $825 . 24 

----------
,t,.UTHOIIIU:o alGN,t,.TUllll 

DETAC H 81!!,0RE DEPOSITING CHllCK 

AMOUNT 



• • MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COl'tUSSION 

Poat Office Box 349 
Portland , Oregon 97207 

BoueinF Author ity of Port l and 
tf,05 H. E. 45th 

97213 

accorcance with the procedur e adopted (or adjustLnb rental s .to r persons rPceiving 
~j..c; a11i1tance, this letter is to cert1fy that the persons named bt low have b~en 

,-., ~~••.C uy Ln1. ltnomah Count; Wt. tfar~ Connis11on. This ls no t to 
~• ·• · tfted as a guarantee of the payment of r ental for any pcrio<l by the r-1ultnomah 

~t:it;r!*lic We l fare Corrmi1eion. It is understood that this informa t i n is confi-
. leiill•l and will be used only for tho purpose f or which it is provided. .. " 

~ . 
l. Res ident of the Rousing Authority ___ .... ~__,;;,__"""'___.-- ----------

Applicant for 

Naae: ___ ...,..:.. _ __.~:!.::::!~::::::?::::2!;~.$.:;::..___-0,_,:.::::z.;w~~;;.c:::':..L.4-fr.:.. ____ ___ _ 

4. Address .., ,:,,,, 
------------~'"-------◄----..... -------------------

.,,, 

r.:.u:WL,.r,r.1\""l:" I ~,. ~lumber of persona in family ___ _,_ __________________ _ 

. ,. /-J-, ~ ~ _,_ £ 
" Total a,Gtaly aaaistartce ___ >P' _ _.;./ __ •-"--~-----~~--~------------

Date a ~Ce began __ , _____ J ___ -_/_/_" _7'""""""/ _____________ 
1 

·••l•t•ace t:o t erminate I// ~ ~ _________ ....._ _______________ _ -
!IJI.Al~ CO~IS~JON 

•· 

(Dept.) 

~ /j72.. 



• 

. r . ' l ;1r : rH. ,.: •~, ,~11f1Ht 
r;q 1j 'I. ': . A li 

l •11t l nnd , r .!q >n 'JT' l l 

• 

!)e cambe r 22 , 1972 

·n. l 1s~J i ... , ·1r che1..k "' " '" !r (,., s~ In the amoun t o f ,1!325. 24 
, '" r ~·, n t i n1; y0 ur c; ,31 ,,n I 1nn 1 1,1 I I .! r oc.emont Hou si ny r ay,11c11 t 
t , ,. T .:" ,1nt ~,. 
'l ••,v , ...: f'l.d f r eo t c. rn t.:.><.. t u •, : y ,u have .lny quu~ t • ,n •, . 

W<; J: dr 
Enclosures 

v~ ry truty yours, 

W. S . J onos 
~elncatlon su~•rvisor 



- .. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT atMMISSION 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N<; 26841 G 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DAT- ---- s,,e tsc JO , 19.lJ_ 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and Q,Jle1e Bnneh 

~- Portland, Oreron 

DATE !NVOICS 011 
CONTIIACT NO• . 

224-4100 

Dll9Cltl"10N 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

OCTA.CH al'ORS DCf'OelTINO CH&CK 

AMOUNT 

..I.ZW1t■1at ,.,. cl•a.. ffW Nlocatl• fllN ... .... 
fNII 7 I lusHI I - -t l • (,.,_. • a.-,) te 1"6 • 

Account Distribution 

No, IIIY 

El 501 Re 1 o Payment 

'"'•" ... 
llslecatl• all••••• fl•,.,, tat __ ,.,.,.._. 

ANRVNJ 

EH $215.00 
(Fi xed - unfu rn. - Ind.) 



• • FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY • • 
NAME AN O ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT ( /nc ludt ZIP co de) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSI NG AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Clarence Davenport 
1406 N.E. Prescott 

' Portland, Oregon 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

NAM( OF LOC AL AGENCY 

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of 
Po rtland Deve lopment Comm iss i on 

Payments -- Fam i I i es and lndividual s) 
INSTRUCTIONS: Attach co apltt td For• HUD-6140,2 to 
coapltttd Fo r a ( , ) HUD-6 140.1 {,ltd b~ c la1aant. 

A. Do es cla i man t meet all timing r eQ.uirements for e ligibility? ~&j YES [] NO 

I f "No , " e xpla in : 

B. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exa■ined the c laim, and the substant1atina docu■entation, and have round it to be in acco rd 
with the appli cable provisions or Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department or Housina and Urban 
Develop■ent pursuant theret o. The r e tore , the cl aim is hereby approved and payaent is authorized as rol lows: 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial c lai■, aovina expenses and 

\ direc t loss or property 

a. Rei■burseaent tor ■ovina expenses, 
includina, 1! applicable, 

\__ "' atoraae and related 
$ 200.00 ~ I~~~ A 7- Cf- 71 coats in the a■ount ot $ ......... ,, ,, 

' 
b. Rei■burae■ent for actual direct lou 

$ 
' -:r, C G.--1;..r 

or property 

2. Supple■entary clai■ (a) for storaae coats: 

3, Final clai■, rei ■burse■ent for ■ov1n1 
expen■e■ cover1n1 atorace and related $ 
coats 

c~ RECORD OP' PAY~ENTS MADE ( Total payments may not exceed $200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

<f,,_A + ID /t?-11 .:Jrc i <.f r ,.JL.. 
$ tlo0. {\(' $ 

' 
,, 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 

f:-k DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 



• O(l'A.Tlll(NT Of HOUSING AHO u •BAN OH£lOPIII( 

CLAIM "FOR RELOCATION PAYM 
{Fami l ies and Ind ividuals) 

HUD-6140. I 
(4-66 l 

! NAME A NO ADDRESS OF L OC AL A G ENCY C/nc/ude ZIP codeJ 

Po r t land Devel opment Comm issi on 
1700 S. W. Four t h Avenue 

PROJEC T NAMt. (If oppl/cobfe J 

Emanuel Project 

Portland, Oregon 9720 1 PROJECT N UMl:I E R 
0 re. R-20 

I NSTRUCTIONS If th,, c loim i• lor o FIXED P A YMENT, c omplete Items 1 throU9h 6 ond Item 12. II thi• cloim i s lor re lmburHment 
actual mov,,,0 e,cpe ns•• (in cluding •toroge co•t•, if opp licoble) ondl or direct /ou of property, complete Items 1 t~ough 12. If on 

- m do ,. no , uoµ ly. wri te " None" in the • poce. If o R e location Adjustment Payme nt will o/so be claimed, complete Form HUD-6141. I, 
lo1m lo, R elocation Ad1ustment Poy~nt, ond ottoch it to thi • form. 
;::-"'4A L ~ v l=QR FA l 'lE OR FR A UDULENT STATEMENT . U . S.C . T itle 18, Se c . 1001 , provides : " Whoever , 1n ony matte r w1th 1n the 

s d1cl 1on o' ,ry oe port men t or agenc y of the Unite d Stole s knowingly ond w i llfully fols if1 e1 ... or makes ony false, f 1ctit iou1 or froud­
i-nt stote m11nt s or 1epre1e ntot ions , or moke1 or u1 e 1 any folae writ ing or document knowing the some to c onta in any fals e , f1 c t1t iou 1 or 

o ,d u lent s tot eme nt or entry . sho 11 be f 1ned not more thon S 10,000 or impr isoned not more thon f1ve years , or both." 

"UI.L NAME OF CL AIMANT 

Clarence Davenport 

• ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o. Addr .. u 

7 No rth Russell Apt . # 2 
b Apt. F loor, 0# R-m No. _____ _ 

c. Woa , , furn ished w,rh your own furniture ? 

d. Number of rooma occupied (e•cludl"9 

0 Yu 

bathroom•, Jtollways, and clo••t•): __ ...;l __ _ 

e Dore you move d onto thia oddreaa : 4/ I /71 
~- TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 

Che cli o or b ofter consulting local agenc y: 

( I ) 

RS 4-9 

[X] No 

:J o. Re imbursement for actual movint • •pen•• • (includint s torog• coall, i f 
appl1coble)ond/ o, d irec t lou of property 

,......., b. F111ed Payment (Moy nOf M made If storoae co.ts ore Involved) 

2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

8/1 1 / 71 
4. ADDRE SS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o . Add,eu (Include ZIP codeJ _ii_ 

1'-/oG, tv'J~ ?reoc~ Tr 
b . Apr., Floo, , or Room No.-----

c. We re houHho ld good• moved to or from a toroge 7 

0 Yet □ No 

II "Y•••" complete Bloc Iii B on ,ever•• side ol 

this form. 

Check c II appl icable: 
0 c . Si.;pplementory cloim fo, re imbunem•nt 

DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 
of 1toro9e coats 

tr:t 
16. TOT AL CLAIM (II clolm Is for Fl•ed Po)'fflent, cOft•ult loco/ ogency. If clolm Is for re/mhurs.,_, 

1 
ol octuol moving e.pen•es , d lNtCt /on ol ,wopeny, orrd/ or •fONIVe co•"• enter • .,,,. ol Lin•• 11a, 11b. s 200.00 
ortd 1 lc oelo•v. J 

I 
DO HOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED lltAYMEHT 

17. NAME OF MOVING COMPAN Y (OR PERSON ) 8 MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOV ING COMPANY (OR PERSON ) 

NO. 

,. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Checli _, 

□ a . I hove poid the movlnt chore•• • o• e v idet1ced by the ettoched i temized receipt or pold bi ll from the mover, ond I there fore requeat 
re imburaement. 

D b . I hove not poid the 111ovin9 chor9e1, ond I therefore request thot the ottoched itemized mov ing bill be peid d irectly to the mover, in 

occordance with OrtMf-nta lftOde In odvonce, w with my consent, b•t-- the locol 09e ncy and the mover . 

11. AMOUNT OF ACT UAL COSTS AND/ OR LOSS 

a . MOVING COST (Mu•t &. suppon.d by ottoch.d rece/pf(s> o, unpold voucher from mover If loco/ ogency 

I• to poy _., directly. ) s 
b . STORAGE COST (Mu.t &. supponed by ottoehed rece/pt(sJ o, llftpold -ucher lrwn •torove co,npany II 

focof ~cy I• to poy •torot• compony d l,ectly. J . s 
c. DIREC T LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If any clolm I s mode here, tit. Stot-nt of Claim on ,ever•• 

s ,de of this form must be completed. ) s 
12. I CE RTIFY i.;nder rl-te penoh1e1 ond provis ion• of U.S.C . T itle 18, S.c. 1001 , ond ony othe r opplicoble low, thot th is cloim ond informot,on 

aubm, tted he rewith hove been exami ned by m• and ore true, co,rect, and comple te, and that I understand thot , apart from the penalti"• and 

' 
prov, ,,on a of U.S C" . T,tle 18, Sec . 1001 , ond ony other appl icable low, fol1 i fic ot,an of any item ,n th i• cla im or 1ubm1tted herew ith moy •e • 

I s uit ,,. forre ,tu, e of the ent♦ re cla lff\ , I further c ertify that I hove not 1ub"'itted a ny other clo1m for, or received , re1m~11ement 0# compenao• 
r,on from ony orhe r 1ourc• for any Item of 1011 or ••p•n•• paid pursuant to th, a ~la im, ond thot ony bi ll s or rec e ,pta aubm11ted herew,th 
occi.;,ore ly re fle c t ff\Ov1n9 H rv1 ce1 octuo lly performed ond/ o, 1torog• coau oc /4:ncurr ed. 

August 25 , 1971 . //1 , ._ , u Jv [.,(] t J. )<\ ( t t. > i/J tL It-; 
Dote Sl9not..,,.. ol c/olnw;,nt V 

(Over> 



• • • FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY • 
NAME A~ O AOOR£SS Of CLAIMANT ( fncl udt ZIP codt ) 

u. s. DEPARTMENT or HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Clarence Davenport 
1406 N. E. Prescott 
Portland, Oregon 

CLAIM FOR RELOCA TION PAYM ENT 
NAM [ or LOCAL AG[NCY 

( Ce rt i f i c at i on of El igib i lity and Record of 
Portland Devel opment Commission 

Payments -- F am i 1 i es and Individual a) 
TNSTIWCTI ONS: Atta ch co apltted For• HUD·6140.2 t o 
co apl~ttd For• ( • ) HUD-6140. I /&ltd by cluaont. 

A. Do es cl a imant meet a 11 timing reQuirem ents for e ligibili ty? [X~ YES [] NO 

I f "No," explatn: 

B. CERTIFICATION 

l CERTIFY that I have exaained t he clai m, and the substantiating docuaentation, and have round it to be in accord 

• 1th the appli cable provisions of Federal l aw and the Regulations issued by the Depart■ent or Houain& and Urban 
0evelopaent pursuant thereto. Therefore, the c lai■ la hereby approved and payaent la authorized aa follows: 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■oving expenses and 

\ direct loas of property 

a. Rei■burae■ent tor ■ovina expenses, 
includina, it applicable, 15.00 (' storage and related s ~ll f 1- t;-11 coats In the a■ount of S 

\.. 

b. Reiaburae■ent tor actual direct lose r ~ l ~ '-.. 
of property • 

2. Supple■entary clai■ (a) tor storage coats: 

3, Final clai ■, rei■burse■ent tor ■ovln1 
expenses coYerlng atora,e and related • coats 

c~ RECORD OF PAY~ENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200 ) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

,,J& tf /0 /q-, I ,l~~<ft .<1 • / S°". 00 
s 

' 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMO UNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 



• . . 
• 
1 

Of P&UMtHT 0 1 HOUSING &NO UllaAH 0(VfL0PM( 

CLAIM .FOR RELOCATION PAYM 
(Fami l ies and Individuals) 

PROJE C T NAM£ (/I opp//cob/e) 

Emanuel Project 

HUD-6140. 1 
(4-66) 

, "' AME A NO AOO RESS OF L O C A L AGENCY (Include ZIP code) 

Portland Development Comnission 
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland , Oregon 97201 PROJ E C T N UMltER Ore. R-20 

, .._1S TRUCTI ONS If th, s claim i• for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Ite m• I throuvh 6 and Item 12. If thi• clo,m i s for reimburHment 
•,:, , octuol mov•rm ~JCpe nses (including •tor09e coats, II applicable) and/ or d irect loss of property, complete Items I tlvough 12. II on 
•;,,m doe~ no t c.pply. write " None" in the space. II a Relocation Adjustment Payment will o/so be claimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1, 
-,o,m for Relocot,on Ad1u.,ment Payment, and attach it to thi s form. 

"" "-'A L ~y FOR FAL S E OR FRAUDULENT ST ATEMENT . U .S.C . Title l8, Se c. l 001 , prov idu : " Whoever , in o ny motter within the 
,d,ct on c,f :,ry o ooortme n t or oge ncy of the United Stotes know ingly ond willfully fols ,fies ... or mokes ony folse , f ictit ious or froud · 

•• nt s tate ment s or representotion s , or moke1 or uses ony fol, e wr iting Of document knowing t he some to con toin any folse , f1ct it1ou1 or 

•o udulent stot emen t 01 ent ry , 1holl be f ined not more thon $ 10,000 or impruoned not more than f ive y Hrs, or both," 

F ULL NAMf OF CLAIMANT 

Clarence Davenport 

( I ) 2. DATE (S) OF MOVE 

8/11/7 1 

. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HA VE MOVED 

o. Addr•u 

.f . ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o . Addren (Include ZIP code ) 

7 North Russe 11 Apt. # 2 1406 N.E. Prescott 

b . Apt. , Floor , Of Room No. _____ _ b . Apt., Floor, or Room No. ____ _ 

c: . Wot 1t furntth ed w, th you, own furnitur e ? 

d. Numbe r of rooms occupied (e•c/udlng 

0 Yu [X) No c . Were ho11n hold goods moved too, from atoroge ? 

0 Yu [X] No 

bathroom•, J.Gllwoy•, ond closeu): __ ..._ __ _ 

• · Dote you moved into thi1 oddreu : 4/ J / 71 
If "Y•••" co,np/ete Bloc le Bon rev•••• side of 

this form. 

5. TY P E OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Checlc o orb otter cons11hlng loco/ agency: ChcKlc c If appllcal,le: 

CJ o. Re imburaement for oct11ol movlnt • • pen••• (inc IIICfint storog• co1t1, if 0 c . Supplementory claim for reimburse ment 

opplicoble)ond/ Of direct 1011 of property ( 
T b. Fi .. d Poyment (May not be mode II afOrOge cost• are /m,olved> 

6. TOT AL CLAIM (II c/o/m I• lo, F ixed PO)'fflffnt, cott•ult loco/ ogency. II clolm I • fo, re/ml,u,aement 
of cx:tuo/ mov/"9 •JCPen•••• dlrttet loH ol ~y, ond/ o, 1toroge cosu, .,,,_ •um of LlnH 1Jo, 111,. 
ond I le belo•v.) 

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH II If THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT 

15.UU 
s 

17. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER' S T E LEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON ) 
NO. 

,. METHOD OF PAYMENT , MOVING BILL (ChcKlc one> 
0 o. I hove poid the moving chorgea , 01 e videnced by the otteched itomiaed re ce ipt or pa id bill fr- the MOver, ond I therefore req11e1t 

re lmb11r1ement. 

0 b, I hove not pold the moving chortn , and I therefore requnt that the ottoched itemiaed mov ing bill be poid directly to the mover, in 
occordonc e with orrontement1 mode in oclvonce, ond with my con1ent, bet-en the locol •t•ncy end the mover. 

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/ OR LOSS 

o . MOVING COST (Mun be ... ,.artw &y ottoc'-1 receipt(• > or unpoid voueltor from fflOYw II local -,ency 

I • to poy move, dl,.ctl)', ) 

b. STORAGE COST (Must be suppo,fed lly gffoc'-/ recelpt(a) o, unpold voucher f,o,n storove c-.a,,y If 

loco/ 098"CY Is to poy •tof'Gf• CClfflPCMY directly. ) 

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY C LAIMED (II any clolm Is mode hero, the Stofement of C/olm on reverH 

aid• of th/1 form'""'' be completed. ) 

J 

J 

J 

12. I CERTIFY under t~• penoltiea ond provl a iona of U. S.C. T itle 18, Sec . 1001 , ond ony other opp licoble low, thot thia cloim ond informotlon 
submi tted he rewith hove been • •omined by me ond ore true , correct, ond compl ete , ond thot I underatond thot, oport from the penofti,., ond 
prov1t1on1 of U.S ( . Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, ond ony othe r opplicoble low, fol11flcot,on of ony item ,n thl a clo lm or submitted herewith moy re • 

suit ,,, forfe 1tu1e of th t1 entire cloim. I fl!f ther certify thot I hove not subm,ttod ony other c lo om for, Of rec e ived , re imbursement or c-p•n•o• 

~c:~::;1;::f:~~:•m::~~:e ,f::v~cn:. '::7~:~1:
0

~ '~°'::::t:::;;•~,::~::ocn;1tto
1 

•~~;;::;;;;r~.'~.ol o~ rec e ,pta 1ubm1tted he,ew,th 

August 25, 197 I < f.'A /t '.L t 1 I d C ) ct 1. <. C > Jj!Co: i[ 
Date Sl9n01ure of clolmonf 

(Ovw) 



.. RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION REC-

RELOCATION \.'ORKER __ J _. _C_r_o_l_l_e_y ___ _ PROJECT NO. Ore, R-20 PARCEL RS 4-9 

NAME ___ D __ A __ V_E ... NP .... O ... R ..... T ..... ,_c .... 1_a .... r_e .... n .. c __ e___ ADORES S _ __,,7__,_._N,....o.._r..,t b ........ 8 .... t...,J s.,_s...,e.,.1_.1 ______ A PT NO. ~-

/·HOME INITIAL INTERV IEW __ 8_/_2_4_/7_1 __ _ SEX M \-! __ NW B AGE __ 6_8 __ _ 

SERV ICEMAN -- - --U.S . CITI ZEN X ALIEN VETERAN --- DATE ON SITE __ 4_/_1_/7.__1 ___ _ 

FAM ILY COMPOS ITI ON 
Name Re 1 at i_o_n ___ A_g..._e ___ _ Empl oye r: Name Genevas Restaurant $ 72.00/wk . 

Address N. Wil Iiams 

-· - - -- -- ------ -
- - -----~'---- - -----+----·-

-------1---- ----- ---1 

MCH Caseworke r 
Socia I Secu r i ty 
VA. ___ Fed . ___ Mul t Co. __ _ 
Pensi on: Name ---------0th er: Name ----------

TOTAL HONTHLV INCOME 

Ren t 45.0..2.,_, Inc. Heat_\.fo t c r_Gas_Gar_El ec_ Unfurn_Furni,__No . Rms __ 

ELIG IBILITY FOR PUBLI C HOUSING: ( ye s or no) 
Over 62 _ _ Oi sao led(Soc.Sec .def .)_ Income below limits_ Assets be low limits __ 

221 CERTIFICATE CF ELIGIBILITY: Da te delive red _______ by _________ _ 
Not ify i n case of accident: 

Nam~ Address Phone --------- ·--- ---------------- ---
1 nfo rma ti on Statement given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 
No t i ce to move g iven t o on _____ by _________ _ 
Pri yment ~: Amoun t $ _____ Check No . Date delivered ___ Moved by self __ __,(_.o __ r.) 

Moved by moving company (Phone) 

RE:10VED FROM CASELOAO: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Refused a ssis t ance Address unknown, tracing 
Re located in : Evicted, f urther assistance 

Low- ren t pub i i c housing contemplated 
~t he r perm. pub l ic hous ing_ Temporar i ly relocated by LPA 
Standard pr i v . rent hsg . with in project: 
Sub- ~tandard pr iv. ren t 

hsg . with re fusa l of 
fur t her ? id 

Standard sa les housing 
Sub-standard s ales hsg . 
Out-of-town 
Addr~ss unknown,abandoned ____ _ 

Address 
outside project~ 

Address 

Cvicted, no f urthe r FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
assi s tan ce 

Other (exp lai n) ________ _ 
Date Horker ---------

RELOCATION REFER RA LS· -
Add res s Ins pect ion Certified Bv Date -

~ -
ME\ / ADDRES S: 1406 N . E . Prescot t ( res . ) 287-1629 (Bus.) 282-6363 , 

Zip Phone 

'1 '/ } " / (). / l l . , / . { .. A ~ • ' 
2 , ) {, ,.. ' ".'·-..._ .. , y 

1 • 



8/24/ 71 

NOTES 

Moved out 8/11 / 71 . Furnished room and access to rest of house. 
Landl ord - James Parks . Ren t i n new address $65 .00. Does not draw 
Soc. Security. Works at Genevas Restaurant fr om 6:00 a.m. to 2:00 p. m. 
Has Sunday's off. Genevas located at 4228 N. Wi I Iiams Avenue . 

.. .. 

CN 

JC 



PORTLA MD DEVBLOPIJl:11T OfflllllllUOS ~ 

Mr . ( I £H t nee O•venpor t 
1 ~or• t-i ~usiel I 1(2 
Po ' ' , ~~d Oreto" 

........ .....,... ............. . ... . , ........ .,, 
flOIIW.11111, ...... .......... 

As you Ny know, you are 1ltueted 111 the r..uel HOspitel Project 
which Is being cerrled eut wltll e11l1twe ,,_ die u. I. 11,r;rwinl ii 
Housing and UrMII Oevel.,..nt (HUO). The ,,.,.rty •••,-,re._.,, 
CKcupy w 111 be ec.-1 red .... t ,_ I II the futur• tty the IIWt ,_. .._._. 
aent Collll11lon •• ,art of the -,,rovM ,roject •••• fer 11111 .,... 

If you •r• In occupancy Oft tM det• tlle MrtliiN .._III Ill Gllillll..._ 
~urr .. the ,r1111rty 111 _.,di you , .. , •• er .,. 1ft ,1.,.111, et * 
tlN of recel,t ef tllll l•tt•r. yov aey lte •• ,,,,,. ,_ ,.,, •• 1 ... 
at1i1twe. Va ,1,._1, _., .. you to COIIUSI • MfM ... , .. la ... : 
to deteflllM ~, ., ,,,., 11,, fot' -•-•t•. A I l?Y el -
relocatl .. ,,1-IJMI f• .,. ,- My lie •llll~N II ••··- la 
ettecfle4 ,,.. .. ,.. 

We ,u, .. you net to fona MveMe •••liN n te • .._,,,, 
i. •lch ~ --.y N Mtltl-4. Certeltt ..... ,,1 ... -• • Mt ·.-11111 ••••••••tty w ._ .. ,.,,.._. _. .. ,., ... •-., -••1 .,. ·-.... ,., .... 

IQl:ch 
lflclotur• 



• 
CLA IM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

t. NAME OF CLAIMANT 2 . DATE OF MOVE 
I 

( I}_ (F}_ 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU IIAVE MOVED 4. NEW ADDRESS 

a. Address Parcel No. 

b. 
C. 

d. 
e. 

I I 

Apartment No ._..::'.,__ 
Clrcnts ;Furniture? 
yes_ no_r:_ part i <1 11 y_ 
Number of rooms J -,· 
Date in L ____ ;.,..__ 

C,i . 

b. 
c . 

5. TYPE OF PAYMENT 
a. Moving expenses and/o r loss of property. 
b. Fixed paymen t. 
c. Storage costs . 

6 . TOT AL C LA IM 

7. NAME OF MOVING CO. 8 . TELEPHONE NUMBER 

/~ddross 
I 

Apa r tment No . __ 
Goods moved from storage 
yes_ no_ 

9. ADDRESS 

10 . METHOD OF PAYMENT - MOVING BILL ATTACHED: yes_ no 
a. Reimburse claimant. 
b. Direc t payment to movers. 

ll . AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS 
a. Moving costs $ 
b. Storage costs 
c. Direct loss of property$ ____ _ 

DATE 

-
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